CRAWFORD HILL
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SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPS
& XMAS CRACKER
PREMIER SHOW

Fri 1%¢, Sat 2", Sun 3" December 2023
Dunstan Fiber Fresh NEC Christchurch
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Crawford Hill Equestrian Jewellery South Island

Championships & Xmas Cracker Premier Show

DUNSTAN

= JDunstan Fiber Fresh NEC Christchurch o—

FIBER

15t-3"d December 2023

Show Secretary Gail Power sjcanterbury@outlook.co.nz
Officials

Area Chairperson Blue Clark

President of Ground Jury Blue Clark

Technical Delegate Pauline Quigley

Chief Steward Michelle Campbell

Stewards Janet Robertson, Rachel Mahan, Meredith Barth
Judges Annette Scott, Phil Nevin, Karina Inglis, Ange Bailey, Grant Colombus, Kay Buckley,

Christine Chinnery, Jess Bartlett, Sue Eaves, Marie Ward,Bronny Columbus

Appeal Committee
Announcer
Medical Officer

Vets ON CALL

On site Farrier

Canterbury Equine Clinic
Rangiora Vet Clinic

LD Forge, Liam Dowdle

Bill Phiskie, Malcolm McKee, Sarah Power
Andy Thompson, Tim Douglass

St Johns

Phone 027 471 4608
Phone O3 313 7438

022 369 4703

On Call Friday, On Site Sat, Sun

Live Streaming and Sound System
Canterbury Sound Solutions

Show Jumping
Ring 1

Ring 2

Ring 3
Show Hunter
Convenor

Technical Advisor
Course Designer

Course Designer
Ring Co-ordinator
Course Designer
Ring Co-ordinator
Course Designer
Ring Co-ordinator

Roger Laplanche

Karen Plunkett, Sam Pascoe
Donella Still

Ang & Katie Readings

Tony Hutton

Alecia McKnight

Lisa Clark
Lucy Maley
Pony-Pauline Webby, Hack-Janet Morgan

Judges Ponies
Friday Joan Couper
Saturday Marilyn Vincent

Sunday Joan Couper

Hacks
Marilyn Vincent

Joan Couper

Marilyn Vincent



e Fiber Fresh BBQ + BYO Drinks
All welcome, all food provided

e Saddlery Barn’s Dog High Jump
Competition
Small breeds followed by medium
breeds then large breeds. Will be
split into categories once dogs are
assembled. No need to enter just
turn up with your canine.

e Dads’ high jump competition (one
for mums too if enough interest)

e Pre-ordered pizza night and BYO
Pizza to be ordered by 11am Friday.

e Pony 4 bar to be followed by Horse 4 bar
~rider never competed higher than
1.10m
Starting height 80cm — maximum 5
rounds. On Friday entries only via Event
Secretary in the office. Entries close
midday Friday and will be balloted if over
maximum numbers.

Class list will be confirmed via Event
Secretary. No Entry fee or prize money -
cover for pony and hack winner.

e Live Auction (some great items donated)

e Hobby horse dressage
Can enter as individuals or in teams of up
to four people. Open to all ages. Enter via
a clipboard in the office. Entries will close
when the 4 bar hack finishes.

e Karaoke for all ages

e Then games for all ages to join in will
follow;
Egg and spoon race
Three-legged race
On-foot barrel race
Human wheel barrow race
Gumboot and board race

Limbo
For pizza please use Pizza Order Form ,and 4

bar entries please email if done by Thursday
sicanterbury@outlook.co.nz or from Friday
direct at the show office. Pizza menu and price
list on above form.

ﬁIBER\\

FRESH

FROM NATURE, PROVEN BY SCIENCE

ALL WELCOME TO THE FIBER FRESH BBQ FRIDAY EVENING
Free Burgers and salad, Please BYO Alcohol/Kids Drinks available
+ ENTERTAINMENT

ALL WELCOME TO THE SATURDAY PIZZA EVENING
Pre-Order and Pre-Pay via Google doc, BYO Drinks
+ ENTERTAINMENT + AUCTION
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bodywork

OFFICIAL SPONSORS EMAIL ADDRESSES

AMS Saddlery sarah.forman.gen.nz

Aspen Park Performance Horses leah.causer@xtra.co.nz
Auckland & Waitemata SH Groups suewhiddett@xtra.co.nz
Auckland & Waitemata SH Groups tallyhokaza@xtra.co.nz

Balanced Beings lilianbonnerdvm@gmail.com
Barrett Contracting office@barrettcontractors.co.nz
Big On Writing ben@bigonwriting.com

Brown & Son Construction brown.sonconstruction@rocketmail.com
Canter for Cancer rugs@canterforcancernz.co
Canterbury Equine Clinic staff@canterburyequine.co.nz
Canterbury Saddlery admin@canterburysaddlery.co.nz
Carousel Equestrian sales@carouselequestrian.co.nz
Cavalleria Toscana georgina@cavalleriatoscana.nz
Cleanco Truck Wash steve@cleanco.co.nz
ConcretePower concretepower@scorch.co.nz
Crawford Hill info@crawfordhill.co.nz

Deno's Towing admin@dttms.co.nz

Dunstan Horsefeeds paxton@dunstan.co.nz

East Coast Performance Horses jjbooth@xtra.co.nz

Equilise marketing@optimise.net.nz
EquiMatch contact@equimatch.co.nz
Equitak Excel wendy.ridge@elancoah.com
Fquus Elite tessa@tmsequestrian.com

Fiber Fresh shannon.galloway@fiber-fresh.com
Flexi-Motion Equine Therapy flexi_motion@yahoo.com

FMG hannah.falconer@fmg.co.nz
Harrison Lane laurad@harrisonlane.co.nz
Hazlett Ltd phil julie.manera@xtra.co.nz
Hinterland amy@hinterland.net.nz

Hussey Paint & Panel hussey.accounts@xtra.co.nz
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Kate Mullins - Bayleys

kate. mullins@bayleyscanterbury.co.nz

Katie Gerrets-Harcourts

katie.gerrets@harcourts.co.nz

Kinloch Farm libbysellar@gmail.com

Kiwi Gas sandra@kiwigas.co.nz

Main Events anne@main-events.co.nz
Mainland Coachwork info@mainlandcoachwork.co.nz
MCL Contracting fencing@mclcontracting.co.nz

McMillan Equine Feeds

gillies.fi@gmail.com

Melwood Equestrian

melwood@xtra.co.nz

MTF Finance Northlands

simon jackson@mtf.co.nz

NRM

Fiona.Gillies@nrm.co.nz

NZPH & A1 Equine Reproduction

adelewhite7 3@hotmail.com

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses

hayley@plperformancehorses.com

Port Hills Truck Centre

phtc@xtra.co.nz

Property Brokers

chris.moore@pb.co.nz

Pryde's EasiFeed

jonathanm@prydes.co.nz

Rangiora Vet Centre

andrew@rangvet.co.nz

Shands Husqvarna

info@shands.co.nz

SPH Boutique Breeding Services

gillies fi@gmail.com

Spraystore

simon@spraystore.co.nz

Tavern Harewood kay.buckley@yahoo.com

The Brave Pants Company rose@bravepants.company
The Saddlery Barn logan@aroha.pet

Vero Insurance sonya.whitney@suncorp.co.nz
Waikato & BOP SH Groups debbiefahy@xtra.co.nz

Waikato & BOP SH Groups

paxton@dunstan.co.nz
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SHOW CONDITIONS

* Run under ESNZ rules and Show Jumping New Zealand Rules, for Series conditions Refer to Annex 11 (SJ
Rule Book).

e All enfries must be made on the official online entry program of Main Events.

e Administration Fee and schedule fee are non refundable

e All entry fees and prize money are inclusive of GST.

* Itis the rider and enfrants’ responsibility fo ensure all rider memberships and equine registrations with
ESNZ are current and must do so before the show begins.

Prizes & Conditions for all South Island Series will be on the South Island Show Jumping Facebook Page.
Competitors and spectators attending this competition do so at their own risk. Show Jumping
Canterbury and the organisers disclaim all liability in the event of accident/injury/damage to riders,
horses, spectators, or property.

All injuries and accidents anywhere on the grounds must be reported to the office.

Dress code: Formal required in R1 & R2, Minimum in R3 as per ESNZ Jumping Rules. SHH and SHP should
always be in formal wear.

The Committee reserves the right to alter, amend or delete any class.

Prize money will be paid out as per the schedule and then on a ratio of 1:7.

Please refer to the “Registration guide” on the ESNZ welbsite for more information

Hacks / Ponies may start in only ONE Championship class or Mini Prix or Grand Prix.

DOGS ON LEASHES AT ALL TIMES

The Show Jumping Canterbury Committee reserves the right to refuse or cancel any entry

Coffee cart & food will be available on the grounds.
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* By entering or attending you accept that you may appear within differing media streams that SJ
Canterbury approves in attendance to cover the event. Your behaviour at the event and within the
competition arena is at your discretion and is your responsibility. Please note that there might be live
stfreaming at the event therefore the camera is on throughout the day

e Itis the rider’s responsibility to clean up all hay and manure from their yards/covered yards/stables as
well as from around their float/truck, which is to be placed in designated areas NOT around trees. Any
holes dug by horses MUST also be filled in.

* No electric fencing or taping is allowed, and please do not tie or fence your equines up to graze
unattended.

* Riders must wear tagged helmets and must always be done up whether competing or fraining at any
time on the grounds. Article 151 will be enforced. As per ESNZ Rules

e Concussions: Any rider that falls or has a knock to the head, must be checked by St Johns before
remounting. Any rider deemed to be concussed will not be allowed to ride for the rest of the show. The
new ESNZ fall card protocols must be followed. Should you fall during our event you will be issued with
this card which must be signed by the attending medical officer (St Johns)before continuing and you
must carry this card with you for the entirety of the show.

» Official Photographers assigned to the event by SJ Canterbury organising committee are the only
media to be sold or advertised.

e JOB SELECTION: All Canterbury Area Riders MUST ENTER A HELPERS JOB Class in the Jobs Section when
entering online. JOBS REQUIRED ARE 1 JOB PER RIDER AGED 18 OR OVER, for those under 18 riders, 1 job
per family is suffice. Once your job is confirmed, it is then up to the rider to find a replacement if they
scratch after entry closing date. If a job is not selected your entries will be DECLINED. There will be a
sign in and out procedure for all jobs. $80.00 will be added to your entries for those who do not
complete their job in full as an administrative replacement cost. Job Descriptions are available from
the Event Secretary.

*  BACK NUMBERS are intended on being used at this show. Any Customer owing fees 5 days prior fo the
show will be removed from the program and will not be able to enter the ring. Reinstatement will be
only via the Secretary and strictly enforced.

* Any changesin Covid-19 Levels and Show Jumping Canterbury and NEC Christchurch’s Covid-19
Health and Safety policies will be implemented and all riders must abide by these in full.

* Covid or natural disaster clause: If a show is cancelled due to either Covid 19 or any natural disaster or
similar SJ Canterbury reserve the right to withhold 10% of all entry fees received to cover costs already
incurred for the show.

* Any balances owing at the completion of the show must be paid within 5 days of the show. If any
balances are outstanding Full Late Fees of 50% on your classes and administration fee will be added to
your entire entry as penalty and remain due unfil paid in full.

* All equines while not being ridden, MUST have their name, name of person responsible and their
telephone number clearly visible on their head collar and/or rug Article 200 7.1 as per ESNZ Rules.

* Gate Keepers Helpers Job — Please NOTE that this involves strict control of who enters the ring and now
includes using the radio to communicate with the judges regarding every competitor. Therefore we
respectfully request that only adults take on this job

SHOW HUNTER CANTERBURY CONDITIONS Including South Island Championships

e Show Hunfter classes run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules 2023 & SHNZ Equitation Series Conditions 2023
e All horses/ponies may start in any class under the Casual Start system with the exception of ESNZ Series
Classes where horses/ponies must hold an annual jumping start registration
e Ponies will not be restricted to their respective categories, but they MUST compete in the correct height
category for HOYQ, High Points and ESNZ Series
e Prize Money and HOYQ points will be awarded to place getters being awarded 66% or greater in the
Open Classes.
e The following Canterbury Series will be run over the three Canterbury Shows - Labour Weekend, Xmas
Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
* Horse Rising Star Series — Sponsored by MCL Contracting
= Rising Star Horses/Ponies are defined as Horses/Ponies that have not qualified for HoY in
the previous 3 seasons
» Three classes qualify per show — under saddle and two jumping classes
» A substitute rider may ride in the under saddle class if you have more than one horse in
the series
o Pony rider in their first season division: Sponsored by SPH Boutique Breeding Services




= Points from the highlighted classes will be allocated — one under saddle and two jumping
classes
= Sashes to 5t
» Riders must be present at the Canterbury Champs to be eligible for sashes
o Category A Pony Series — Sponsored by Brown & Son Construction
Category B Pony Series — Sponsored by Balanced Beings
o Category C Pony Series — Sponsored by Pryde’s Easifeed
= Points from two qualifying classes per show — the Open Pony in each category (NOT the
HP class) and the under saddle class
o Pony Points Trophy — Sponsored by Tavern Harewood who generously give $500 to the winner of
this series
= Points from two qualifying classes per show to count in the correct category for the pony
o Hack 1m series — Sponsored by Rangiora Vet Centre
o Hack 80cm Series — Sponsored by Kiwi Gas
o Children’s Equitation Trophy — Sandpit Trophy donated by L Maley, D Scott and R Woods
=  Awarded fo the rider with the most points in Equitation Classes
o Young Horse (4, 5 and 6 years old) Sponsored by Tavern Harewood who generously give $1000
and a rug to the winner of this series
= Three classes qualify per show — under saddle and two jumping classes
= A substitute rider may be ride in the under saddle class if you have more than one horse
in the series
o Tavern Harewood series for a person riding multiple horses at each show and generously
donates $200 for the overall winner of this series
= Two horses may be nominated at the start of the each show (different horses may be
nominated for each show)
= Classes to qualify are two rising star jumping classes and the rising star under saddle class
= A substitute ride may be nominated to ride in the under saddle classes
e There will be a points prize for the horse with the most points from the two Ashburton shows and the
three Canterbury shows in the Open Hack 1.1m High Points

O

e  *South Island CHAMPIONSHIP Classes*

o HORSES
=  Crawford Hill Junior Equitation: 208, 306 Plus 1st-6th In Class 305 gain bonus points
»  Petticoat Lane Adult Equitation: 209, 304 Plus 1st-6th In Class 303 gain bonus points
»  EquiMatch Junior: 210, 308 Plus 1st-6th In Class 307 gain bonus points
*»  Hinterland Amateur: 211,310 Plus 1st-6th In Class 309 gain bonus points
»  Shands Husgvarna Open: 212, 313 Plus 1st-6th In Class 312 gain bonus points
o PONIES
=  Melwood Equestrian 12 and under Equitation: 152, 266
*  Melwood Equestrian Pony Equitation 156, 358
»  Vero Insurance Cat A Pony 153, 265 Plus 1st-6th In Class 258 gain bonus points
=  Fiber Fresh Cat B Pony 155, 354 Plus 1st-6th In Class 350 gain bonus points
= Pryde’s EasiFeed Cat C Pony 158, 361 Plus 1st-6th In Class 356 gain bonus points

CLASS CHANGES AND SCRATCHING CONDITIONS

» Scratfchings prior to close of entries or when riders have been issued with an ESNZ Blue Card - Full
Refund, excluding admin fee

* Scrafchings after close of entries will receive 80% refund of class fees with proof of inability fo compete
— excluding admin fee, ground and yarding as appropriate

* Scrafchings without the above or if you are a late entry do not receive refunds of any kind

» All proof of inability to compete (vet or doctors certificate) are to be received by the event secretary
in writing within 48 hours of the show

* Changing class 80% refund of original class and normal entry fee on new class

e Changes to classes must be made 30 minutes before the start of the class, except for the first class of
the day which needs to be in by 5pm the day before

e Late entries must start first in all draw order competitions.

* Class changes are only able to be done via the following options; 1. Complete and sign a form in the
office 2. Via Main Events on the message tab. No changes via social media, emailing or texting will
be actioned.

e Late enfries: Plus 50%. This includes all late payments. 50% of unpaid entries as at closing date
will be added to your entry.
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1 MCL Contracting Open Pony 17 200
120cm AMS5 1JO 18 289
19 370
1 109 TC Pianoman Sophie Fountain 20 31
2 69 Riverwood Holly's Mitchell Cowan 21 164
Mistletoe 22 211
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Oakspring Wildfire
My Tirohanga Delight
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Lily Plunkett
Sophie Fountain

Harcourts

Katie Gerrets- Harcourts Open
Horse 120cm AMS5 IJO

My Centastage
Bloomfield SSNZ
Goldfinch GNZ
Double J Jac OMalley
Ngahiwi Warrior
Puketeraki

Ngahiwi Nimbus

SE Gorky Park

Kiwi Glimpse

Pure Cascade

Basil B

Blytheburn Cuban Rose
Obelix MVNZ

The Flash Gordon
Estelle

Bezzaz NZPH
L'heure du vin
Oakspring Audacious
Oak Lane's Star
Cera Catalina

Global PH Mylorde
Mellivora BP

Mitchell Cowan
Katie Meredith
Nic Grant
Hanna Lowe
Peita Milne
Amy Evans
Sarah Dixon
Brent Jury
Anna Nalder
Summer Borrie
Bonnie Farrant
Nicole White
Grace Percy
Lucy Florance
Grace Manera
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Ashley Konig
Lily Plunkett

Rik van Miltenburg
Jaimee Bird
Jessica Hore
Holly Mackenzie



48 Diamantn B Molly Buist-Brown

M/Bay/Molly Buist-Brown/EuroSport Diamant B/EuroSport
Centavos/-

A

%& Hazlett
Peaple Together

Equitak Excel 6 Year Old Breeders
Series & Hazlett Ltd

South Island Championship

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

138 Haupouri Icandy Becky Harkerss
G/Bay/Becky Harkerss/Uhlan Du Temple/Jokus Latow/ Warrick
Hansen & Haupouri Sport Horses

238 Bloomberg SSNZ Katie Meredith
G/Grey/Meredith Barth/Emerald/MrBlue/ -

232 Copacabana GNZ Amy McMullan
M/Bay/Amy McMullan/Lordano/Lindberg Des Hayettes/
Goldengrove Stud

386 Danny DeVito ECPH Nicole White
G/Bay/Karen White/Dallas VDL/Cardento VDL/East Coast PH
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NZPH & Al Equine Reproduction 7
Year Old Breeders Series &
Canterbury Saddlery

23 114 Lansina Angela Frewer
24 285 Dubai?2 Sarah Peterson
25 226 Global PH Cupid Peita Milne
26 44 Kingslea Couture Molly Moffatt
27 94 Takapoto India Helen Ensor
28 331 Dynavyte Caribou DL Molly Smith
29 12 Federer NZPH Luci Askin
30 348 SeaCoral Angus Taylor
31 279 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy
32 287 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens
33 60 Anouk GZ Makenzie Causer
34 346 Wabi Sabi Bella Taane
35 292 Veroana Angus Price
'ﬂ___
2.1 Main Events Tertiary Series
(in conjunction with class 2)
205 Double J Jac OMalley Hanna Lowe
285 Dubai 2 Sarah Peterson
50 Kiwi Glimpse Anna Nalder
287 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens
84  Ngahiwi Nimbus Sarah Dixon
105 The Flash Gordon Lucy Florance
346 Wabi Sabi Bella Taane
INROIIMCANTER BURY
EQUINE CLINIC
3 East Coast Performance Horses 5
Year Old Breeders Series &
Canterbury Equine Clinic
South Island Championship
Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder
1 48  Granttorio Molly Buist-Brown
M/Grey/Molly Buist-Brown/Candyman GNZ/Littorio/Carrie
Findlay
2 232 Freddie Xtreme Amy McMullan
G/Grey/Amy McMullan/Corofino Il/ Cassioano/Xtreme Sport
Horses
3 386 Blytheburn Chianti Nicole White
M/Grey/Nicole White/Chacco Silver/Kashini/ Anna Pitts
4 23 MF 1 Spy Sonya Benison

M/Black/Sonya Benison/QualityTime TN/Coalmans Touch/-

South Island Championship

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

106 Masaii Mara GNZ Jack Ford
M/Bay/Jack Ford/Cartell/Littoria/L Thoroughgood

238 Bloomfield SSNZ Katie Meredith

G/Bay/Katie Meredith/Emerald Van't Ruytershof/Mr Blue /
Salaco Sport Horses

128 Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant

M/Black/Deirdre Hetzel/Eurocommerce Pennsylvania/Distelfink
/Goldengrove Stud




4 279 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy
M/Bay/Grace Percy/Leopoldo MVNZ/Cassini I/Mount View SH
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6 The Brave Pants Company Pony
Speed 115-125cm Tab C
South Island Championship
1 109 My Tirohanga Delight Sophie Fountain
2 331 Vapour Trail NZPH Molly Smith
3 164 Tallyho Scoundrel Jessica Hore
4 63 Uba Lucy Charteris
5 241 Eleanor Rigby Jade Miller
6 6 Kabo Inori Livvie Allen
7 109 TC Pianoman Sophie Fountain
8 213 Tallyho Zeus Casey Mackintosh
9 400 Larabelle Eva Wylaars
10 292 Fun House Angus Price
AT ha
/—\/
POWER
7 ConcretePower Horse Speed
120-130cm Tab C
South Island Championship
1 388 Glenbrooke Rosarno Steffi Whittaker
2 12 Cascade Luci Askin
3 198 SE Gorky Park Brent Jury
4 60 Copabella Camouflage Makenzie Causer
5 48 Hashtag FOMO Molly Buist-Brown
6 61 Cera Chanel Kate Cavanagh
7 211 Mellivora BP Holly Mackenzie
8 222 Vali Lily McBreen
9 297 Haupouri Dakota NZPH  Cara Quinn
10 387 Rocky Ridge Abigail White
11 238 ES Quincy Katie Meredith
12 119 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
13 400 Blossom NZPH Eva Wylaars
14 44 Lazarus GNZ Molly Moffatt
15 386 Blytheburn Cuban Rose Nicole White
16 60 Dolce Del Colle Makenzie Causer
17 105 Sea Monster Lucy Florance
18 388 Carpe Diem Steffi Whittaker
19 322 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore

228
138
324
348
359
50
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1 39
2 339
3 224
4 21
5 125
6 391
7 240
8 46
9 207
10 94
11 146
12 227
13 324
14 86
15 393
16 198
17 262
18 191
19 238
20 298
21 71
22 3
23 232

H

CRAWFORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Speed Horse

Tab C 130- 140cm

Corrida

LT Holst Chief

FF Lisandro

Sea Coral

Corofina ECPH
Letano

Benrose Black Jack

Tyler McKee

Becky Harkerss
Tamara Silcock
Angus Taylor
Courtney Townsend
Anna Nalder

Emma Gillies

Hampton Oval Ring 2
Friday 8.00am

himnina RinAae and Clacepe are

NRAW ORDFPR R Iate entriee ride firet

ASPEN
PARK

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Aspen Park Performance Horses
Open Horse AM5 IJO 110cm

Final Impression
Weiti Bel Air
Blytheburn Coruba
Henton Exchequer
Lucero

VHE Elmo
Camberley Phoenix AF
NeverSayNever
Volonte 11

Zactac Cleo
Polaxpress MC
Tramway Road
Pono

Donner Diego BV
Kiwi Felix

SE Red Cloud

Fair Lady

Awatuna Taylor Rose
Pure Inferno

TMS Annabella
Roselea Alfie

Hip Hop NZPH
Cosmopolitan ECPH

Carl Bowden
Sally Spicer
Carissa McGregor
Taryn Beattie
Grace Gormack
Niamh Wilding
Belinda Fleming
Makaela Bruce
Kylie Lyders
Helen Ensor
Melissa Harte-Seidl
Samara McKay
Tamara Silcock
Abbie Doncliff
Jade Wills
Brent Jury
Tessa Nichols
Jessie Smith
Katie Meredith
Ella Rae-Wood
Annie Baird
Rose Alfeld
Amy McMullan
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87

290
279
253
92

70

305
153
199
157
339
327

382
207
71

101
138
232
141
228
97

312
142
333
376
374
361
208

71

393
207
101
262
312
305

125
238
395
370
236
228
97

199
298
117
383
170
32

135

Puro Visione Graciey Donnithorne
Legacy VWNZ Zara Power
Salzburg MVNZ Grace Percy
Gingerbread Man Paige Muir
Almost Spotless Anna Ellis
Paddy McGinty Mark Cowie
RichPark Outlander Gail Richardson
Whakanui de L'amour Isa Hermens
Krugerrand Kareen Klinac
Coljoy Ava Hindrup
Frankeletta Sally Spicer
Eldunari Alissa Slaven
Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld
Caption NZPH Kirstin Wear
Primus Kylie Lyders
Maximus Z Annie Baird
Nitro Xtreme Harry Feast
Cornet's Air Becky Harkerss
Copacabana GNZ Amy McMullan
Cassitino Siara Harmon
KWL Midship Tyler McKee
Mia Bonnie Farrant
Red Rafferty Angela Ruddenklau
Wots up Emma Harrington
SS WINDEGO Sophie Smith
Holmslee's Prophecy Taylah Ward
Aoraki CFE Elizabeth Vincent
Kingslea Kiwi Jessica Townsend
Mr Kingsman Nadia Lyders
CRAWI'ORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Horse AM5 13O

110-120cm

Maximus Z

Kiwi Felix
Primus

Nitro Xtreme
Fair Lady
Dynamic AR
RichPark Outlander
Hip Hop NZPH
Lucero
Sapphire SSNZ
Anastasia

Oak Lane's Star
WSJ Jonah
KWL Midship
Basil B
Krugerrand
TMS Annabella
Clear Ambitions
Kiwi Nickel
Lilliano WS
Castellane AF
Harlequin NZPH
PI fox d'amour

Annie Baird

Jade Wills

Kylie Lyders
Harry Feast
Tessa Nichols
Angela Ruddenklau
Gail Richardson
Rose Alfeld
Grace Gormack
Katie Meredith
Kerry Winterbourn
Rik van Miltenburg
Lana Medder
Tyler McKee
Bonnie Farrant
Kareen Klinac
Ella Rae-Wood
Stella Bowles
Jacquie Webb
Amy Ingram
Suzanne Black
Rose Alfeld
Maygen Gubb

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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287
141
267
324
175
272
96

350
153
23

40

198
224
208
360
374
387
71

333
146

118
220
335
389
17

372
145
314

119
378
209

303
81

365
52

323
213
134
266
17

118
197
397
325
78

158
125
378

237
119
17

335
366
81

325

Mountain Eutopia
Cassitino

Raise A Glass
Double J Wilbur
Centriconia
Windermere Centarosa
Puketeraki

Luca TSH

Whakanui de L'amour
SB Expressions
Wishing

SE Red Cloud
Blytheburn Coruba
Mr Kingsman
Haupouri Heidi NZPH
Aoraki CFE

My Fine Line
Roselea Alfie

SS WINDEGO
Polaxpress MC

Sophie Pickens
Siara Harmon
Kirsty Ogilvie
Tamara Silcock
Arabella Jarman
Sarah Parkes
Amy Evans
Anna-Kate Taylor
Isa Hermens
Sonya Benison
Rose Bowden
Brent Jury
Carissa McGregor
Nadia Lyders
Sophie Townsend
Elizabeth Vincent
Abigail White
Annie Baird
Sophie Smith
Melissa Harte-Seidl

Open Pony AM5 1JO 100cm

BG Lennox

Absolute Fiction

Pacific Gold
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Simply Sassy

AW Valentina

Sacred Knight

Taylormade Premier
Lace

WRS King of the Jungle
HillBilly
Spraypoint Snake

Taylor Made Gift

Pork Chop

Windsor Gangster
Windward Finnick
Pied Piper

KF Colour Me
Benrose Silver Lining
LSL Moves Like Jagger
TS Cassino

Te Ngaio Raggamuffin
Tallyho Mayflower
What's Up Bro

Brite n Breezy

Kabo Calico
McCartney

Rosewood Zakee
Thats That

Kate Geddes

Sophie Martin
Sophie Smith

Violet Wickham
Harriet Baker

Sophie Vercoe
Samantha Borcovsky
Sophie Sauer

Emma Gillies

Amy Wassell
Charlize Maclintosh-
Banks

Casey Reynolds
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Summer Roy

Coco Cameron
Elise Shrimpton
Casey Mackintosh
Casey-Lee Gubb
Lily Plunkett

Harriet Baker

Kate Geddes

Izrael Kingsbury
Lauren Wood
Poppy Slater

Lily Dampier-Crossley
Iris Hindrup

Grace Gormack
Amy Wassell

Open Pony AM5 1JO 110cm

Bespoke

WRS King of the Jungle
Simply Sassy

Counting Stars

Blue Crush

Pork Chop

Moccochino

Olivia Mehrtens

Emma Gillies

Harriet Baker

Sophie Smith

Grace Roy

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Poppy Slater



8 52  Windward Finnick Coco Cameron 14 Introducto ry Pony 80cm
9 145 Sacred Knight Samantha Borcovsky
10 151 Kolour Me Emily Henderson 1 206 Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe
11 283 Galaxy in Disguise Annabel Peters 2 176 Crickets Desire Lily Jessep
12 17 TS Cassino Harriet Baker 3 80  Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-Crossley
13 212 Meadowlands Lokial PJ Mackintosh 4 171 Moa Park Sugar & Spice Zoe Innes
14 323 Pied Piper Elise Shrimpton 5 122 Chaquita Lily Godfrey
15 325 Brite n Breezy Poppy Slater 6 140 Rosewood All In Tempo  Jasmine Harley
16 397 Dingmac Dark Mocha Lauren Wood 7 296 Nitro Bombshell Zoe Quigley
17 134 Benrose Silver Lining Casey-Lee Gubb 8 379 The Vodoo Warrior Brooke Watkins
18 209 Spraypoint Snake Charlize Macintosh- 9 22  Ellangowan Wanna Be Elleanor Bell
Banks 10 13 Designer Dumpling Addison Bailey (c)
19 335 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith 11 354 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas
12 376 Manhattan Monday Taylah Ward
13 Open Horse AM5 100cm 13 294 Donut Delux Charlotte Quigley
) . ) 14 321 Poppin' Tags Niamh Shaw
1 60 Aspen Park Sllver Strike  Makenzie Ca}u.ser 15 147 Rosewood Cover Girl Zara Haworth
2 120 In An.other Life Samantha Gillies 16 372 AW Valentina Sophie Vercoe
3 101 Navajo Xtreme Harry Feast 17 171 Al Heart Z0e Innes
4 9 Zoe Hor_se Hugo.Anderson 18 265 MK Triple Threat Maria O'Connor
S 152 Fohn Friday ) Sophie Henderson 19 237 Rednalhgih Songbird Olivia Mehrtens
6 32  Glenbrooke Rockin Roses Suzanne Black 20 403 Zero Gravity Isla Young
! 127 The Landlady ,BP . D.ee Grant. 21 244 Jubilee Showman Billie Moffatt (c)
8 386 BIythebu.rn Chianti Nlcolg White 2o 4 Village Gossip Girl Mandy Mead
o 225 Seg Cru.lser. . ASh'e'Qh Mellroy 23 183 AW Lucille Billie Hampton
10 157 Mainsfeild Night Rain Aya Hindrup 24 389 CR Little Rascal Violet Wickham
11 34 Cpca Cola Lola L|.Iy Blakely o5 394 Bellarama Mia Brook
12 369 AII’OSO- Pippa Ussher 26 223 Jenks Maddison McDonald
13102 Geprgma GNZ Phoebe Ffoulkes 27 172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
14252 Crickett Blake Mouat 28 304 Symphony LPE Bianca Reynolds
15 279 Salzburg MVNZ Grace Percy
16 73 Silent Witness Sophia Daldry 15 Open pony 90cm
17 313 Midnight Countess Jolene Rushbrooke
18 307 Rockfort Margaret Ridley 1 357 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson
19 47 Lets Tango Too Savannah Bruce 2 22  Ellangowan Wanna Be Elleanor Bell
20 68 Call Me Maybe MC Linda Cotton 3 365 Rump Shaker Summer Roy
21 402 Mini Cooper G Quinn Coutts 4 366 Golden Shutterbug Grace Roy
22 338 Caspian Sarfia Sparks 5 294 Donut Delux Charlotte Quigley
23 255 Van West Andrew Munro 6 7 Wembleybrook Just Kayla Allington
24 42  Ellie May James Holly Bray Dandy
25 102 Penny Wise GNZ Phoebe Ffoulkes 7 403 Zero Gravity Isla Young
26 391 VHE Elmo Niamh Wilding 8 171 Moa Park Sugar & Spice Zoe Innes
27 12 Pandora ASH Luci Askin 9 354 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas
28 73 Double J Barista Sophia Daldry 10 265 MK Triple Threat Maria O'Connor
29 138 Zorro Becky Harkerss 11 176 Crickets Desire Lily Jessep
30 292 Cincinnati ECPH Angus Price 12 206 Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe
31 106 Genius Jack Ford 13 385 Willow Downs Wairua Charlotte Weir
32 120 Meadowlands Navagio  Samantha Gillies 14 376 Island Park Primrose Taylah Ward
GNz 15 80 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-Crossley
33 48 Pennywise Molly Buist-Brown 16 147 Rosewood Cover Girl Zara Haworth
34 117 Avino Stella Bowles 17 378 HillBilly Amy Wassell
35 330 Classic Roulette Annabel Smith 18 158 Shere Zeus Iris Hindrup
36 40 AirTime Rose Bowden 19 140 Rosewood All In Tempo  Jasmine Harley
37 355 Riverdance Lucy Lu Kiara Hardman 20 392 Galaxy X Factor Emily Wilding
21 171 All Heart Zoe Innes
. 22 372 AW Valentina Sophie Vercoe
Hampton Oval Ring 3 23 4  Village Gossip Girl Mandy Mead
Frid ay 8.00am 24 74 Mararoa Lucy Stardust Greta D.ale
25 197 Tallyho Mayflower Izrael Kingsbury
All himnina Rinae and Clacepe ara 26 77 Painted Pippi Gretel Dampier-Crossley
NP AW ADPPEP Q lata Arntrice rida firat 27 58 Songlands Danny Boy Penny Carter-Scofield
28 296 Nitro Bombshell Zoe Quigley
29 378 Thats That Amy Wassell
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183 AW Lucille

321 Poppin' Tags

304 Symphony LPE
365 Tiniroto Twiggy
122 Chaquita

157 Silverstream Pedro

Billie Hampton
Niamh Shaw
Bianca Reynolds
Summer Roy
Lily Godfrey

Ava Hindrup

PORT HILLS

03 376 5653 7 Bri

Road, Hillsb. h .co.nz

Port Hills Truck Centre Open Pony
Series 100cm

158 Shere Zeus Iris Hindrup
354 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas
366 Golden Shutterbug Grace Roy
7 Wembleybrook Just Kayla Allington
Dandy
108 Graceland Bella Grace Fountain
392 Galaxy X Factor Emily Wilding
303 Taylor Made Gift Casey Reynolds
314 Taylormade Premier Sophie Sauer
Lace
125 Rosewood Zakee Grace Gormack
220 Absolute Fiction Sophie Martin
201 Lulu Georgia Grant
385 Willow Downs Wairua Charlotte Weir
74  Mararoa Lucy Stardust Greta Dale
357 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson
78 Kabo Calico Lily Dampier-Crossley
77  Painted Pippi Gretel Dampier-Crossley
58 Songlands Danny Boy Penny Carter-Scofield

Introductory Horse 80cm

263 Billy Pieta O'Neill (c)

204 Braxton Boy Dayna Lowe

100 Cyprus Extreme Jesse O'Flaherty

126 Montrose Rua Hayley Graham

55  Billionaire Playboy Carys Gale

282 Galaxys Sister Bridget Peter

226 Karisma HSH Peita Milne

121 Our Frankie Olivia Glover

202 Scared Falls Makayla Krahagen

260 Epona's Jasper Riley Nelson-Knauf

47  Its Just George Savannah Bruce

310 Awatuna Rhythm King Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)

21  OBH Valente Taryn Beattie

286 Babilloni Jasmine Phillips

126 Oakleys Dunit Hayley Graham

123 Archie Kristina Golubeva

33  BF Woodminco Mikayla Blake

259 CS Early Edition Tasmin Nelson-knauf

182 Midnight lvy Ruby Knightbridge

250 Back in Black Kasey Morris-Holt

272 Windermere Sarah Parkes
Diamonesque

353 Chocolatier Catherine Thomas

258 Rizzini Harriett Neame (c)

18

ga b~ WON PR

© 00N O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

=
(o]

0 ~NO O WNE

245
126
194
355
32

34
55
83
163
272

69

202
258
126
33

182
353
348
102
111
228
204
396
121
250
377
123
259

20

161
102
288
96

396
232
47

310
263
100
282
260
364

170
111
225
338
348
47

73

Harcourts

Katie Gerrets-Harcourts
Introductory Horse Series 90cm

Paint the Night
Oakleys Dunit
Anzac Bair
Riverdance Lucy Lu

Glenbrooke Rockin Roses

Coca Cola Lola
Billionaire Playboy
Major Tom

Aglow

Windermere
Diamonesque

KL Brewed too Sweet
Scared Falls

Rizzini

Montrose Rua

BF Woodminco
Midnight Ivy
Chocolatier

SLE Bombay Sapphire
Penny Wise GNZ
Glenmark

PL Taste the Stars
Braxton Boy

Dr Zeus

Our Frankie

Back in Black
Calibres Marky Mark
Archie

CS Early Edition

Awatuna Dancing Queen

Pandora GNZ

Ser Barnaby
Georgina GNzZ

PL I’'m Special Spencer
Kia Kaha

NW Grace D'ior
Casino HS

Its Just George
Awatuna Rhythm King
Billy

Cyprus Extreme
Galaxys Sister
Epona's Jasper
Cazette HSH

Open Horse 100cm

Anikah Moody
Hayley Graham
Emma King
Kiara Hardman
Suzanne Black

Lily Blakely
Carys Gale
Lily Ellis
Grace Hore
Sarah Parkes

Mitchell Cowan
Makayla Krahagen
Harriett Neame (c)
Hayley Graham
Mikayla Blake
Ruby Knightbridge
Catherine Thomas
Angus Taylor
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Blaise France
Tyler McKee
Dayna Lowe
Ashleigh Wood
Olivia Glover
Kasey Morris-Holt
Bryney Ward (c)
Kristina Golubeva
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Hugo Anderson

Emily Barton
Maisie Holyoake
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Jordie Plunkett
Amy Evans
Ashleigh Wood
Amy McMullan
Savannah Bruce
Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)
Pieta O'Neill (c)
Jesse O'Flaherty
Bridget Peter

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Amanda Roy

Awatuna Dancing Queen Hugo Anderson

Collector

Glenmark

Sea Cruiser

Caspian

SLE Bombay Sapphire
Lets Tango Too
Double J Barista

Amy Ingram
Blaise France
Ashleigh Mcllroy
Sarfia Sparks
Angus Taylor
Savannah Bruce
Sophia Daldry



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

20

N
[y

© 00 ~NO O~ WN P

96
34
228
252
330
69
161
292
194
276
232
396
73

Al |

69

109

105
238
117
386
205
343
387
226
98

Kia Kaha

Coca Cola Lola
PL Taste the Stars
Crickett

Classic Roulette
KL Brewed too Sweet
Ser Barnaby
Cincinnati ECPH
Anzac Bair
McConnell Road
Casino HS

Dr Zeus

Silent Witness

Amy Evans

Lily Blakely
Tyler McKee
Blake Mouat
Annabel Smith
Mitchell Cowan
Maisie Holyoake
Angus Price
Emma King
Jane Paton-Smith
Amy McMullan
Ashleigh Wood
Sophia Daldry

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine

Feeds Ring 1
Saturday 8:00 am

Ihhimpina Rinae and Clacecece are

DRAW ORDFR & Iate entriec ride firet

CANTER:
CANCE

Canter for Cancer Open Pony A2

120cm

Riverwood Holly's
Mistletoe

Kabo Inori
My Tirohanga Delight

mtffin

{

Mitchell Cowan

Livvie Allen
Sophie Fountain

)
&

ance

MTF Finance Northlands Open

Horse A2 120cm

The Flash Gordon
Sapphire SSNZ

Clear Ambitions
Danny DeVito ECPH
Double J Jac OMalley
Memo

Rocky Ridge

Ngahiwi Warrior
Tripel Shot

Lucy Florance
Katie Meredith
Stella Bowles
Nicole White
Hanna Lowe
Harriet Stock
Abigail White
Peita Milne
Claudia Faulkner

10 305 RichPark Outlander Gail Richardson
11 228 KWL Midship Tyler McKee
12 179 Pocket Rocket Il Anya Johnston
13 97 BasilB Bonnie Farrant
14 3 Celebration ECPH Rose Alfeld
15 200 L'heure duvin Ashley Konig
16 60 Anouk GZ Makenzie Causer
17 21 Henton Exchequer Taryn Beattie
18 69 My Centastage Mitchell Cowan
19 370 Oak Lane's Star Rik van Miltenburg
20 106 Masaii Mara GNZ Jack Ford
21 71 Maximus Z Annie Baird
22 287 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens
23 196 Allie Saab Candace Kingsbury
24 226 Global PH Cupid Peita Milne
25 65 Bonjour SPH Pippa Collins
26 346 Wabi Sabi Bella Taane
22 FMG Young Rider Series & Hussey
Paint & Panel 130-140cm
South Island Championship
1 164 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore
2 50 Letano Anna Nalder
3 119 Benrose Black Jack Emma Gillies
4 401 Cassera MS Johanna Wylaars
5 44  Lazarus GNZ Molly Moffatt
6 402 LT Holst Harley Quinn Coutts
7 165 Dallas NZPH Phoebe Howson
HARRISON LANE
DESIGN | CONSTRUCTION | CIVIL
23 Harrison Lane Pro-Am Series &
EquiMatch 125-135cm
South Island Championship
1 200 L'heure du vin Ashley Konig
2 388 Glenbrooke Rosarno Steffi Whittaker
3 348 Sea Coral Angus Taylor
4 279 Obelix MVNZ Grace Percy
5 31 CeraCatalina Jaimee Bird
6 210 Montreaux Amy Mackenzie
7 322 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore
8 94  Zactac Carnival Helen Ensor
9 68 Kingsway Khan Linda Cotton
10 386 Blytheburn Cuban Rose Nicole White
11 48 Hashtag FOMO Molly Buist-Brown




12

388

Carpe Diem

Steffi Whittaker

MAINLAN\D\

COACHWORK LTD

24 Mainland Coachwork Junior Rider
Series 120-130cm
South Island Championship
1 401 Centanna ll Johanna Wylaars
2 164 Beaumont Cassanova Jessica Hore
3 44  Kingslea Couture Molly Moffatt
4 59 Chalo ECPH Cassidy Causer
5 119 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
6 297 Haupouri Dakota NZPH  Cara Quinn
7 400 Blossom NZPH Eva Wylaars
8 289 Oakspring Audacious Lily Plunkett
9 135 PI fox d'amour Maygen Gubb
10 211 Mellivora BP Holly Mackenzie
11 23 As Good As You Get Sonya Benison
12 331 Dynavyte Caribou DL Molly Smith
13 38 Pure Cascade Summer Borrie
14 292 Veroana Angus Price
15 222 Vali Lily McBreen
16 71 Maximus Z Annie Baird
17 164 Global PH Mylorde Jessica Hore

DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS

25 Dunstan Horsefeeds Amateur Rider
Series & Tavern Harewood 110-
120cm
South Island Championship

1 339 Weiti Bel Air Sally Spicer

2 207 Primus Kylie Lyders

3 196 Allie Saab Candace Kingsbury

4 240 Camberley Phoenix AF  Belinda Fleming

5 281 Chronos QSH Kate Perry

6 114 Lansina Angela Frewer

7 179 Pocket Rocket Il Anya Johnston

8 312 Dynamic AR Angela Ruddenklau

9 383 Kiwi Nickel Jacquie Webb

10 343 Memo Harriet Stock

11 254 Southern Gold Sarah Mullen

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

25.1
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146
370
216
305
32

374
272
333
285
360
175
312
267
236
92

199
116

23
153
40
138
170
50
350
84
228
39
262
298
395
376
387

205
232
361
138
117
88

324

Polaxpress MC

Oak Lane's Star
Estelle

RichPark Outlander
Castellane AF

Aoraki CFE
Windermere Centarosa
SS WINDEGO

Dubai 2

Haupouri Heidi NZPH
Centriconia

Red Rafferty

Raise A Glass

WSJ Jonah

Almost Spotless
Krugerrand
Endeavour T

Melissa Harte-Seidl
Rik van Miltenburg
Grace Manera

Gail Richardson
Suzanne Black
Elizabeth Vincent
Sarah Parkes
Sophie Smith
Sarah Peterson
Sophie Townsend
Arabella Jarman
Angela Ruddenklau
Kirsty Ogilvie

Lana Medder

Anna Ellis

Kareen Klinac
Harriet Gardner

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses

Open Horse 110-120cm
concurrently with Class 25

SB Expressions
Whakanui de L'amour
Wishing

Haupouri Icandy
Lilliano WS

Kiwi Glimpse

Luca TSH

Ngahiwi Nimbus
KWL Midship

Final Impression

Fair Lady

TMS Annabella
Anastasia
Holmslee's Prophecy
My Fine Line
Harlequin NZPH
Double J Jac OMalley
Cosmopolitan ECPH
Kingslea Kiwi
Cornet's Air

Clear Ambitions
Hugo Boss NZPH
Double J Wilbur

Sonya Benison
Isa Hermens
Rose Bowden
Becky Harkerss
Amy Ingram
Anna Nalder
Anna-Kate Taylor
Sarah Dixon
Tyler McKee

Carl Bowden
Tessa Nichols
Ella Rae-Wood
Kerry Winterbourn
Taylah Ward
Abigail White
Rose Alfeld
Hanna Lowe
Amy McMullan
Jessica Townsend
Becky Harkerss
Stella Bowles
Georgina Dormer
Tamara Silcock

26 Flexi-Motion Equine Therapy Open

61

Horse 130cm

Cera Chanel

Kate Cavanagh



60

324
84
12
105
138
60
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Dolce Del Colle
Footloose NZPH
Edward NZPH
Ngahiwi Nimbus
Federer NZPH
Sea Monster

LT Holst Chief

Copabella Camouflage

Open Horse 140cm

Flying Dutchman DHU

G Force NZPH
Corrida
Vulcan GNZ
FF Lisandro
Carrado MVNZ

Makenzie Causer
Rose Alfeld
Tamara Silcock
Sarah Dixon

Luci Askin

Lucy Florance
Becky Harkerss
Makenzie Causer

Luci Askin
Georgina Dormer
Tyler McKee
Katie Meredith
Tamara Silcock
Grace Percy

Hampton Oval Ring 2
Saturday 8.00am

Illmhihﬂ Dihﬂ(‘ fﬁl"\f‘l r\lfﬁ(‘(‘f\C‘ aro

DNDRAW OPRDFEFR R Iate antriece ride firet

28

1 58
2 389
3 22
4 213
5 266
6 335
7 151
8 17
9 158
10 78
11 235
12 145
13 283
14 52
15 378
16 81
17 134
18 132
19 335
20 325
21 118
22 220
23 17
24 119
29

1 335

Songlands Danny Boy
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Korimako Paper Road

KF Colour Me

LSL Moves Like Jagger

Pacific Gold
Kolour Me
Simply Sassy
McCartney
Kabo Calico

Pioneer Spring Loaded

Sacred Knight
Galaxy in Disguise
Windward Finnick
HillBilly

Pork Chop

Benrose Silver Lining

Touch Of Spark
Counting Stars
Brite n Breezy

Te Ngaio Raggamuffin

Absolute Fiction
TS Cassino

WRS King of the Jungle

CANTER:#
CANCE

Canter for Cancer Open Pony A2
110-120cm

Counting Stars

Open Pony A2 100-110cm

Penny Carter-Scofield
Violet Wickham
Elleanor Bell

Casey Mackintosh
Lily Plunkett

Sophie Smith

Emily Henderson
Harriet Baker

Iris Hindrup

Lily Dampier-Crossley
Martha McRae
Samantha Borcovsky
Annabel Peters

Coco Cameron

Amy Wassell

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Casey-Lee Gubb
Isabella Grigg

Sophie Smith

Poppy Slater

Kate Geddes

Sophie Martin

Harriet Baker

Emma Gillies

Sophie Smith

© 00N O WwWDN

03 376 5653

30

© 00N O WN P

AD WWWWWWWWW®NNRNNNNNNNNRERRPRRRRPRP PR
F O OO NOGORWNROOOXMNOUODREWNRO©®O~N®UONMWNERO

42
43
44
45

134
63

212
173
237
292
397
366

307
225
102
161
47

386
316
342
26

34

85

178
68

338
116
35

280
129
313
98

102
396
241
255
111
297
60

32

123
270

56
157
69
332
48
127
150
62
330
245
98
104
221
232

Benrose Silver Lining
Uba

Meadowlands Lokial
Its A Gamble
Bespoke

Fun House

Dingmac Dark Mocha
Blue Crush

Casey-Lee Gubb
Lucy Charteris
PJ Mackintosh
Chloe Jacques
Olivia Mehrtens
Angus Price
Lauren Wood
Grace Roy

PORT HILLS

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough

A2 100cm

Rockfort

Sea Cruiser

Penny Wise GNZ
Ser Barnaby

Lets Tango Too
Blytheburn Chianti
Stolen Thunder
Medora Classic Touch
Furniss Road
Celebrity VWNZ
Sabrage

Nochraha

Call Me Maybe MC
Caspian

Endeavour T
Dangermouse NZPH
Delta Magneto

Weiti Drama
Midnight Countess
DSH Kerala Paradise
Georgina GNZ

Dr Zeus

Savvy Eight

Van West

Glenmark

Cavalli GNzZ

Aspen Park Silver Strike
Glenbrooke Rockin Roses
Tallpoppi

Y-Puna Louie

Mr Ed

Vendetta MCH
Mainsfeild Night Rain
KL Brewed too Sweet
Elvis

Pennywise

The Landlady BP
Jim Bob

Celtic Symphony
Classic Roulette
Paint the Night
Diplomatic Shot

Kit n Kaboodle
Secret Ambition
Casino HS

Port Hills Truck Centre Open Horse

Margaret Ridley
Ashleigh Mcllroy
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Maisie Holyoake
Savannah Bruce
Nicole White
Olivia Schupbach
Ruby Stewart
Tinesha Benson
Lily Blakely

Katie Doncliff
Georgina Johnson
Linda Cotton
Sarfia Sparks
Harriet Gardner
Faith Blakemore
Julia Percy

Josie Greer
Jolene Rushbrooke
Claudia Faulkner
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Ashleigh Wood
Jade Miller
Andrew Munro
Blaise France
Cara Quinn
Makenzie Causer
Suzanne Black
Kristina Golubeva
Jessica Orr
Jaimee Adams
Paige Campion
Ava Hindrup
Mitchell Cowan
Rosie Smith
Molly Buist-Brown
Dee Grant

Myer Henderson
Zoe Charles
Annabel Smith
Anikah Moody
Claudia Faulkner
Brooke Flett
Nicole Martin
Amy McMullan

phtc@xtra.co.nz



46
47
48
49

31

290
66
142

Legacy VWNZ
Call Me Boris
Wots up

Zara Power
Larissa Corboy
Emma Harrington

Awatuna Dancing Queen Hugo Anderson

w55 RACING

- = S .

100cm

TiES Futurity Series

TR o

TiES Jumping Series Qualifying

Check and register through ESNZ TIiES Series - Ex
Racehorse Thoroughbreds only
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

227
343
93

198
170
98

123
391
307
241
157
48

402
93

313
254

195
187
138
290
33

161

297
123
292
56

342
120

281
301
66

332
262
85

270
157
48

128
154
127

Tramway Road
Skellerup

Vapor Trail

SE Red Cloud
Collector

DSH Kerala Paradise
Nacho

VHE Elmo
Rockfort

Savvy Eight
Coljoy

Lachie

Mini Cooper G
The Sloaney Pony
Midnight Countess
Le Fantrme

Deno's Towing Open Horse A2 100-

110cm

ST Ammolite
Blanc de la Ciel
Zorro

Legacy VWNZ
Cinderberg WS
Ser Barnaby
Zoe Horse
Cavalli GNZ
Tallpoppi
Cincinnati ECPH
Vendetta MCH
Medora Classic Touch

Meadowlands Navagio
GNzZ

Casiraghi
Cassandra GNZ
Call Me Boris

Elvis

Fair Lady

Sabrage

Y-Puna Louie
Mainsfeild Night Rain
Lachie

NW Legacy

Land On The Moon
The Landlady BP

Samara McKay
Harriet Stock
Lauren Enright
Brent Jury

Amy Ingram
Claudia Faulkner
Kristina Golubeva
Niamh Wilding
Margaret Ridley
Jade Miller

Ava Hindrup
Molly Buist-Brown
Quinn Coutts
Lauren Enright

Jolene Rushbrooke

Sarah Mullen

Hannah King
Tarryn Jones
Becky Harkerss
Zara Power
Mikayla Blake
Maisie Holyoake
Hugo Anderson
Cara Quinn
Kristina Golubeva
Angus Price
Paige Campion
Ruby Stewart
Samantha Gillies

Kate Perry
Patrick Redwood
Larissa Corboy
Rosie Smith
Tessa Nichols
Katie Doncliff
Jessica Orr

Ava Hindrup
Molly Buist-Brown
Nic Grant

Karta Hewitt
Dee Grant

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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23
309
153
123
101
281
104
97
42
280
12
252
88
120
391
93
34
301
46
70
157
181
35
178
369
316
187
191
26
48
117
83
98

Open Horse A2 110cm

3
301
252
281
39
339
382
83
187
208
309
221
97
279
181
238
101
93
33
48
199
106
187
324
270
154

MF | Spy

Chit Chat KSNZ
Whakanui de L'amour
Nacho

Navajo Xtreme
Chronos QSH

Kit n Kaboodle
Mia

Ellie May James
Delta Magneto
Pandora ASH
Crickett

Oxlea Solei

In Another Life
VHE Elmo

The Sloaney Pony
Celebrity VWNZ
Fergus
NeverSayNever
Paddy McGinty
Coljoy

Mountain Tui
Dangermouse NZPH
Nochraha

Airoso

Stolen Thunder
Apellido

Awatuna Taylor Rose
Furniss Road
Diamantn B

Avino

Major Tom
Diplomatic Shot

Hip Hop NZPH
Cassandra GNZ
Crickett
Casiraghi

Final Impression
Frankeletta
Caption NZPH
Major Tom
Blanc de la Ciel
Mr Kingsman
Chit Chat KSNZ
Secret Ambition
Mia

Salzburg MVNZ
Mountain Tui
Pure Inferno
Nitro Xtreme
Vapor Trail
Cinderberg WS
Granttorio
Krugerrand
Genius

Apellido

Pono

Y-Puna Louie
Land On The Moon

Sonya Benison
Brodie Roberts
Isa Hermens
Kristina Golubeva
Harry Feast

Kate Perry
Brooke Flett
Bonnie Farrant
Holly Bray

Julia Percy

Luci Askin

Blake Mouat
Georgina Dormer
Samantha Gillies
Niamh Wilding
Lauren Enright
Lily Blakely
Patrick Redwood
Makaela Bruce
Mark Cowie

Ava Hindrup
Harriet Jolly

Faith Blakemore
Georgina Johnson
Pippa Ussher
Olivia Schupbach
Tarryn Jones
Jessie Smith
Tinesha Benson
Molly Buist-Brown
Stella Bowles
Lily Ellis

Claudia Faulkner

Rose Alfeld
Patrick Redwood
Blake Mouat
Kate Perry

Carl Bowden
Sally Spicer
Kirstin Wear
Lily Ellis

Tarryn Jones
Nadia Lyders
Brodie Roberts
Nicole Martin
Bonnie Farrant
Grace Percy
Harriet Jolly
Katie Meredith
Harry Feast
Lauren Enright
Mikayla Blake
Molly Buist-Brown
Kareen Klinac
Jack Ford
Tarryn Jones
Tamara Silcock
Jessica Orr
Karta Hewitt



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

198
207
235
191
165
393
34

253
46

169
120
101
301

Al |

Zoe Horse

SE Red Cloud
Primus

Tahrwini
Awatuna Taylor Rose
Colorado HS
Kiwi Felix
Celebrity VWNZ
Gingerbread Man
NeverSayNever
HH Qunto Cruise
In Another Life
Navajo Xtreme
Fergus

Hugo Anderson
Brent Jury

Kylie Lyders
Martha McRae
Jessie Smith
Phoebe Howson
Jade Wills

Lily Blakely
Paige Muir
Makaela Bruce
Angel Hulston
Samantha Gillies
Harry Feast
Patrick Redwood

Hampton Oval Ring 3
Saturday 8.00am
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45

274
293
282
143
345
14

116
349
319
230

282

310
258
123
152
345
126
55

21

226
293
76

148
33

14

286
274
319
282
202

Introductory Horse 70cm

Dusky

Zactac Camille
Woodsman
Thunder Is Coming
Geto

Something Good
Auriga
Kristofferson
Bounty GNZ
Haupouri Halo NZPH
PL Jessica Rabbit
Haupouri Jellicoe

Emma Brown (c)
Livvie Allen
Samantha Pascoe
Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Bridget Peter
Caendal Harris
Alison Sutton
Melanie Bainbridge
Harriet Gardner
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Hayley Shaw

Sonia Mckerchar

Introductory Horse 80cm

Geto

Zactac Camille
Awatuna Rhythm King
Rizzini

Archie

Clementine ECPH
Auriga

Montrose Rua
Billionaire Playboy
OBH Valente
Karisma HSH
Thunder Is Coming
Catch Me If You Can
Creme de la Creme
Double Denim
Kristofferson
Babilloni
Woodsman

PL Jessica Rabbit
Galaxys Sister
Scared Falls

Bridget Peter
Livvie Allen
Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)
Harriett Neame (c)
Kristina Golubeva
Sophie Henderson
Alison Sutton
Hayley Graham
Carys Gale

Taryn Beattie
Peita Milne

Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Eliza Dalzell
Emma Hay
Mikayla Blake
Melanie Bainbridge
Jasmine Phillips
Samantha Pascoe
Hayley Shaw
Bridget Peter
Makayla Krahagen

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

37
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131
143
343
353
19

126
144
260
a7

239
218
349
352
116
259
261

272

218
144
259
204
282

286
19

148
76

293
131
381
261
55

239
163
67

126
202
310
123
355
258
150
76

352
288
242
377
364
396
250
228
353
82

33

Melisanda Valentine
Something Good
Skellerup
Chocolatier

Amber Skies
Oakleys Dunit

Mr Fuzz

Epona's Jasper

Its Just George
Kennybrook Fox Hunter
Riverbrook Sonic
Haupouri Halo NZPH
Ashlea Downs Dixie
Bounty GNZ

CS Early Edition

The Outlaw

Sophie Grenville-Jones
Caendal Harris
Harriet Stock
Catherine Thomas
Rachael Banks (i)
Hayley Graham

Lea Harrison

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Savannah Bruce
Olivia Meyer (c)
Tracey Marshall (c)
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Hannah Thickett (i)
Harriet Gardner
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Dean Nicholls

Harcourts

Katie Gerrets-Harcourts
Introductory Horse Series 90cm

Windermere
Diamonesque

Riverbrook Sonic

Mr Fuzz

CS Early Edition
Braxton Boy

Galaxys Sister

Mr Ed

Babilloni

Amber Skies

Creme de la Creme
Catch Me If You Can
Thunder Is Coming
Melisanda Valentine
Zola CSNz

The Outlaw

Billionaire Playboy
Kennybrook Fox Hunter
Aglow

Zancado Blue MSNZ
Montrose Rua

Scared Falls
Awatuna Rhythm King
Balmoral Guccimundo
Riverdance Lucy Lu
Rizzini

Jim Bob

Sweet Arette

Ashlea Downs Dixie
PL I’'m Special Spencer
Full of Spice

Calibres Marky Mark
Cazette HSH

NW Grace D'ior

Back in Black

PL Taste the Stars
Chocolatier
Harlequinn GNZ
Double Denim

Sarah Parkes

Tracey Marshall (c)
Lea Harrison
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Dayna Lowe
Bridget Peter
Jaimee Adams
Jasmine Phillips
Rachael Banks (i)
Emma Hay

Eliza Dalzell

Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Jackie Wear

Dean Nicholls
Carys Gale

Olivia Meyer (c)
Grace Hore
Tamara Coster
Hayley Graham
Makayla Krahagen
Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)
Kristina Golubeva
Kiara Hardman
Harriett Neame (c)
Myer Henderson
Eliza Dalzell
Hannah Thickett (i)
Jordie Plunkett
Emma Miller-Brown
Bryney Ward (c)
Amanda Roy
Ashleigh Wood
Kasey Morris-Holt
Tyler McKee
Catherine Thomas
Eline de Koning
Mikayla Blake
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123
126
368
121
260
83

348
a7

Archie

Oakleys Dunit
Amsterdam VWNZ
Our Frankie

Epona's Jasper

Major Tom

SLE Bombay Sapphire
Its Just George

Open Horse 100cm

123
330
82
225
228
150
242
47
9

144
76

396
355
348
204
381
338

388
237
389
399
176
291
172
384
223
209

379
54
398

315
171
389
173
265
318
176
394
140
388
166
384
403
376
223

Balmoral Guccimundo
Classic Roulette
Harlequinn GNZ

Sea Cruiser

PL Taste the Stars

Jim Bob

Full of Spice

Lets Tango Too
Awatuna Dancing Queen

Mr Fuzz

Sweet Arette

NW Grace D'ior
Riverdance Lucy Lu
SLE Bombay Sapphire
Braxton Boy

Zola CSNz

Caspian

Kristina Golubeva
Hayley Graham
Effiellia Urquhart
Olivia Glover

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Lily Ellis

Angus Taylor
Savannah Bruce

Kristina Golubeva
Annabel Smith
Eline de Koning
Ashleigh Mcllroy
Tyler McKee

Myer Henderson
Emma Miller-Brown
Savannah Bruce
Hugo Anderson

Lea Harrison
Eliza Dalzell
Ashleigh Wood
Kiara Hardman
Angus Taylor
Dayna Lowe
Jackie Wear
Sarfia Sparks

Introductory Pony 70cm

Eros JR

Rednalhgih Songbird
CR Little Rascal

Bonzo Crunch

Crickets Desire

Bulgari Bandit

Sunny Brae Patrick
Cappuccino

Jenks

Strathisla Redskyatnight

The Vodoo Warrior
Tallyho Orchid
Kapatone Christmas Lily

Steffi Whittaker
Olivia Mehrtens
Violet Wickham
Sophie Wright

Lily Jessep

Sharn Elliot

Eva Innes

Kate Weeber (i)
Maddison McDonald
Charlize MaclIntosh-
Banks

Brooke Watkins
Katie Cammock
Luella Marusich

Introductory Pony 80cm

Miss Luna Eclipse

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
CR Little Rascal

The Apache

MK Triple Threat
Bendigo Victor

Crickets Desire
Dingmac Fable
Rosewood All In Tempo
Eros JR

Thornwood Infinity
Cappuccino

Zero Gravity

Manhattan Monday
Jenks

Nicole Schoneveld
Zoe Innes

Violet Wickham
Chloe Jacques
Maria O'Connor
Rylie Stott (c)

Lily Jessep

Mia Brook
Jasmine Harley
Steffi Whittaker
Stella Huggins
Kate Weeber (i)
Isla Young

Taylah Ward
Maddison McDonald

16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

167

189
379
54

209

171
291
294
306
237
296
80

394
268
172
354
303
399
113

376
357
354
397
140
268
112
173
372
315
171
158
157
58

183
306
376
394
304
303
296
113
294
265

403
189
171
166
257
77

80

392
74

303
365

Chandra’s Maximum
Exposure

Tallyho Hyacinth

The Vodoo Warrior
Tallyho Orchid
Strathisla Redskyatnight

All Heart

Bulgari Bandit

Donut Delux

Bee Trix Cee
Rednalhgih Songbird
Nitro Bombshell
Splash Bandicoot
Bellarama
Ellangowan Mamma Mia
Sunny Brae Patrick
KS Full Monty

Dream Diva

Bonzo Crunch
Goldridge Winchester

Open Pony 90cm

Manhattan Monday
Foxley Pocket Rocket
KS Full Monty

What's Up Bro
Rosewood All In Tempo
Ellangowan Mamma Mia
CR Creme Brulee

The Apache

AW Valentina

Miss Luna Eclipse

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Shere Zeus
Silverstream Pedro
Songlands Danny Boy
AW Lucille

Bee Trix Cee

Island Park Primrose
Bellarama

Symphony LPE

Taylor Made Gift

Nitro Bombshell
Goldridge Winchester
Donut Delux

MK Triple Threat

Wembleybrook Just
Dandy

Zero Gravity
Tallyho Hyacinth
All Heart
Thornwood Infinity
Dun Deal

Painted Pippi
Splash Bandicoot
Galaxy X Factor
Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Dream Diva
Rump Shaker

Beau Hulston (c)

Ellie Jones

Brooke Watkins
Katie Cammock
Charlize MacIntosh-
Banks

Zoe Innes

Sharn Elliot
Charlotte Quigley
Kate Rickard

Olivia Mehrtens
Zoe Quigley

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Mia Brook

Lily Orange

Eva Innes

Arabella Thomas
Casey Reynolds
Sophie Wright
Violet France

Taylah Ward
Charlotte Thompson
Arabella Thomas
Lauren Wood
Jasmine Harley
Lily Orange

Sylvie France
Chloe Jacques
Sophie Vercoe
Nicole Schoneveld
Zoe Innes

Iris Hindrup

Ava Hindrup
Penny Carter-Scofield
Billie Hampton
Kate Rickard
Taylah Ward

Mia Brook

Bianca Reynolds
Casey Reynolds
Zoe Quigley
Violet France
Charlotte Quigley
Maria O'Connor
Kayla Allington

Isla Young
Ellie Jones
Zoe Innes
Stella Huggins
Harriet Murray

Gretel Dampier-Crossley

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Emily Wilding

Greta Dale

Casey Reynolds
Summer Roy
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

03 376 5653

306
157
78

145
52

158
392
303
220
365
304
58

354

74

257
119
77

357
366
158
140
108
168
166
365
112
397
372
173
201
315
378
268
183
169
22

ALl

PORT HILLS

Bee Trix Cee
Silverstream Pedro
Kabo Calico

Sacred Knight
Windward Finnick
McCartney

Galaxy X Factor
Taylor Made Gift
Absolute Fiction
Tiniroto Twiggy
Symphony LPE
Songlands Danny Boy
KS Full Monty
Wembleybrook Just
Dandy

Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Dun Deal
Meadowlands Monaro
Painted Pippi

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Golden Shutterbug
Shere Zeus
Rosewood All In Tempo
Graceland

Sparkling Secrets Untold

Thornwood Infinity
Windsor Gangster
CR Creme Brulee
What's Up Bro
AW Valentina

The Apache

Lulu

Miss Luna Eclipse
Thats That

Ellangowan Mamma Mia

AW Lucille

Dorimor Regal Sapphire

Korimako Paper Road

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough

phtc@xtra.co.nz

Port Hills Truck Centre Open Pony
Series 100cm

Kate Rickard

Ava Hindrup

Lily Dampier-Crossley
Samantha Borcovsky
Coco Cameron

Iris Hindrup

Emily Wilding

Casey Reynolds
Sophie Martin
Summer Roy

Bianca Reynolds
Penny Carter-Scofield
Arabella Thomas
Kayla Allington

Greta Dale
Harriet Murray
Emma Gillies

Gretel Dampier-Crossley

Charlotte Thompson
Grace Roy

Iris Hindrup
Jasmine Harley
Bella Grace Fountain
Riva Hulston

Stella Huggins
Summer Roy

Sylvie France
Lauren Wood
Sophie Vercoe
Chloe Jacques
Georgia Grant
Nicole Schoneveld
Amy Wassell

Lily Orange

Billie Hampton
Angel Hulston
Elleanor Bell

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine

Feeds Ring 1
Sunday 8:00 am

lhimbpina Rinas and Claceees are

DRAW ORDFR & Iate entrie< ride firet

44 Hussey Paint & Panel Sl Series
Pony Mini Prix 115-125cm
South Island Championship

1 6 Kabo Inori Livvie Allen

2 63 Uba Lucy Charteris

3 213 Tallyho Zeus Casey Mackintosh

4 237 Bespoke Olivia Mehrtens

5 292 Fun House Angus Price

6 164 Tallyho Scoundrel Jessica Hore

7 69  Riverwood Holly's Mitchell Cowan
Mistletoe

8 366 Blue Crush Grace Roy

9 109 My Tirohanga Delight Sophie Fountain

EST 1996

sMS SADDLER ),
— =

>{w)<

THE

SADDLERY
BARN

45 AMS Saddlery Pony Grand Prix
Series & Saddlery Barn
125-135cm
South Island Championship

1 241 Eleanor Rigby Jade Miller

2 289 Oakspring Wildfire Lily Plunkett

3 109 TC Pianoman Sophie Fountain

4 331 Vapour Trail NZPH Molly Smith

5 400 Larabelle Eva Wylaars

gﬁ“‘n
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46 The Brave Pants Company Horse
Premier League & Kinloch Farms
140-160cm
South Island Championship

1 324 FF Lisandro Tamara Silcock

47 Property Brokers Horse Grand Prix
Series & Kinloch Farms 140-150cm
South Island Championship

2 228 Corrida Tyler McKee

3 50 Letano Anna Nalder

4 12 Flying Dutchman DHU Luci Askin

BAR & BAIL l/

48 Tavern Harewood Horse Mini Prix
135cm
South Island Championship

1 60 Dolce Del Colle Makenzie Causer

2 238 Vulcan GNz Katie Meredith

3 119 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies

4 359 Corofina ECPH Courtney Townsend

5 164 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore

6 348 Sea Coral Angus Taylor

7 402 LT Holst Harley Quinn Coutts

8 322 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore

9 44  Lazarus GNZ Molly Moffatt

10 138 LT Holst Chief Becky Harkerss

11 210 Montreaux Amy Mackenzie

12 31 CeraCatalina Jaimee Bird

13 60 Copabella Camouflage Makenzie Causer

14 119 Benrose Black Jack Emma Gillies

15 401 Cassera MS Johanna Wylaars

16 324 Edward NZPH Tamara Silcock

17 12 Cascade Luci Askin

18 94  Zactac Carnival Helen Ensor

49
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59
44
196
170
105
222
279
387
346
94
65
128
200
68
60
343
106
164
226
292
21
198
205
135
84
48
401
238
279

X

Chalo ECPH
Kingslea Couture
Allie Saab

Lilliano WS

Sea Monster

Vali

Obelix MVNZ
Rocky Ridge

Wabi Sabi
Takapoto India
Bonjour SPH
Goldfinch GNZ
L'heure du vin
Kingsway Khan
Anouk GZ

Memo

Masaii Mara GNZ
Beaumont Cassanova
Global PH Cupid
Veroana

Henton Exchequer
SE Gorky Park
Double J Jac OMalley
PI fox d'amour
Ngahiwi Nimbus
Hashtag FOMO
Centanna Il

ES Quincy

Sienna MVNZ

Equus Elite Horse SJ Canterbury
Championship 125cm

Cassidy Causer
Molly Moffatt
Candace Kingsbury
Amy Ingram

Lucy Florance
Lily McBreen
Grace Percy
Abigail White
Bella Taane
Helen Ensor
Pippa Collins

Nic Grant

Ashley Konig
Linda Cotton
Makenzie Causer
Harriet Stock
Jack Ford
Jessica Hore
Peita Milne
Angus Price
Taryn Beattie
Brent Jury

Hanna Lowe
Maygen Gubb
Sarah Dixon
Molly Buist-Brown
Johanna Wylaars
Katie Meredith
Grace Percy

Spraystore Horse SJ Canterbury

361
125
116
236
312
395
383
32

324
179
138
238
333
71

Kingslea Kiwi
Lucero
Endeavour T
WSJ Jonah
Dynamic AR
Anastasia

Kiwi Nickel
Castellane AF
Pono

Pocket Rocket Il
Haupouri Icandy
Sapphire SSNZ
SS WINDEGO
Maximus Z

Championship 115cm

Jessica Townsend
Grace Gormack
Harriet Gardner
Lana Medder
Angela Ruddenklau
Kerry Winterbourn
Jacquie Webb
Suzanne Black
Tamara Silcock
Anya Johnston
Becky Harkerss
Katie Meredith
Sophie Smith
Annie Baird



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

50

287
262
23

38

120
324
298
360
228
312
94

349
387
123
105
114
374
138

Al |

Kiwi Glimpse
Mountain Eutopia
Fair Lady

SB Expressions
Pure Cascade

In Another Life
Double J Wilbur
TMS Annabella
Haupouri Heidi NZPH
KWL Midship

Red Rafferty
Zactac Cleo
Bezzaz NZPH

My Fine Line
Tallpoppi

The Flash Gordon
Lansina

Aoraki CFE
Cornet's Air

Anna Nalder
Sophie Pickens
Tessa Nichols
Sonya Benison
Summer Borrie
Samantha Gillies
Tamara Silcock
Ella Rae-Wood
Sophie Townsend
Tyler McKee
Angela Ruddenklau
Helen Ensor
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Abigail White
Kristina Golubeva
Lucy Florance
Angela Frewer
Elizabeth Vincent
Becky Harkerss

Hampton Oval Ring 2
Sunday 8.00am

lhhimnina Rinae and Clacepae are
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181
33

333
305
376
146
39

301
117
382
208
60

157
125
238
369
207
106
48

64

40
84
87
252
309
253
46
262
301

Mountain Tui
Cinderberg WS

SS WINDEGO
RichPark Outlander
Holmslee's Prophecy
Polaxpress MC
Final Impression
Cassandra GNzZ
Avino

Caption NZPH
Turbo Timer Java
Aspen Park Silver Strike
Coljoy

Lucero

Pure Inferno
Airoso

Primus

Genius

Lachie

DSC Pekomon

Zoe Horse

Wishing

Ngahiwi Nimbus
Puro Visione
Crickett

Chit Chat KSNZ
Gingerbread Man
NeverSayNever
Fair Lady

Fergus

Open Horse 2 Phase 110cm

Harriet Jolly
Mikayla Blake
Sophie Smith
Gail Richardson
Taylah Ward
Melissa Harte-Seidl
Carl Bowden
Patrick Redwood
Stella Bowles
Kirstin Wear
Nadia Lyders
Makenzie Causer
Ava Hindrup
Grace Gormack
Katie Meredith
Pippa Ussher
Kylie Lyders

Jack Ford

Molly Buist-Brown
Poppy Coleman
Hugo Anderson
Rose Bowden
Sarah Dixon
Graciey Donnithorne
Blake Mouat
Brodie Roberts
Paige Muir
Makaela Bruce
Tessa Nichols
Patrick Redwood

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

52
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332
316
208
313
157
279
271

183
158
335
376
303
372
52

397
166
201
118
378
354
158
108
125

Elvis

Stolen Thunder

Mr Kingsman
Midnight Countess
Mainsfeild Night Rain
Salzburg MVNZ
Aqualine

Rosie Smith

Olivia Schupbach
Nadia Lyders
Jolene Rushbrooke
Ava Hindrup

Grace Percy
Jorja-Rose Parker

Pony SJ Canterbury Championship

AM5 [JO 100cm

AW Lucille
McCartney

Pacific Gold

Island Park Primrose
Taylor Made Gift
AW Valentina
Windward Finnick
What's Up Bro
Thornwood Infinity
Lulu

BG Lennox

Thats That

KS Full Monty
Shere Zeus
Graceland
Rosewood Zakee

Billie Hampton
Iris Hindrup
Sophie Smith
Taylah Ward
Casey Reynolds
Sophie Vercoe
Coco Cameron
Lauren Wood
Stella Huggins
Georgia Grant
Kate Geddes
Amy Wassell
Arabella Thomas
Iris Hindrup
Bella Grace Fountain
Grace Gormack

QUI-LISE

Pony SJ Canterbury Championship
110cm Equilise South Island Pony

397
220
169
145
325
168
365
17

151
283
119
213
81

134
266
173
132
378
389
118
212

Champ Series

Dingmac Dark Mocha
Absolute Fiction
Dorimor Regal Sapphire
Sacred Knight

Brite n Breezy
Sparkling Secrets Untold
Windsor Gangster
Simply Sassy

Kolour Me

Galaxy in Disguise
WRS King of the Jungle
KF Colour Me

Pork Chop

Benrose Silver Lining
LSL Moves Like Jagger
Its A Gamble

Touch Of Spark

HillBilly

Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Te Ngaio Raggamuffin
Meadowlands Lokial

Lauren Wood
Sophie Martin
Angel Hulston
Samantha Borcovsky
Poppy Slater

Riva Hulston
Summer Roy
Harriet Baker
Emily Henderson
Annabel Peters
Emma Gillies
Casey Mackintosh
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Casey-Lee Gubb
Lily Plunkett
Chloe Jacques
Isabella Grigg
Amy Wassell
Violet Wickham
Kate Geddes

PJ Mackintosh
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21
22
23
24
25
26

17
335

123
111
76

381
131
187
348
20

47
343
32
368
53
245
123
204
76

TS Cassino
Counting Stars

Harriet Baker
Sophie Smith

Horse SJ Canterbury
Championship AM5 1JO 95cm

Balmoral Guccimundo
Glenmark

Sweet Arette

Zola CSNZ

Melisanda Valentine

The Tempest

SLE Bombay Sapphire
Pandora GNZ

Awatuna Dancing Queen
Lets Tango Too
Skellerup

Glenbrooke Rockin Roses
Amsterdam VWNZ

Kristina Golubeva
Blaise France
Eliza Dalzell
Jackie Wear

Sophie Grenville-Jones

Tarryn Jones
Angus Taylor
Emily Barton
Hugo Anderson
Savannah Bruce
Harriet Stock
Suzanne Black
Effiellia Urquhart

Jete Cheval Laura Cameron
Paint the Night Anikah Moody
Nacho Kristina Golubeva
Braxton Boy Dayna Lowe
Catch Me If You Can Eliza Dalzell
Fazioli Sami Mead
TRUCKWASH

Cleanco Truck Wash Horse SJ

292
355
20
42

70
330
301

255
150
195
57

128
102
161
35

138
187
120

297
129
169
191
301
64

Canterbury Championship 105cm

Cincinnati ECPH
Riverdance Lucy Lu
Pandora GNZ

Ellie May James

Mr Ed

Paddy McGinty
Classic Roulette
Cassandra GNZ
Zoe Horse

Van West

Jim Bob

ST Ammolite

Field of Fire

NW Legacy

Penny Wise GNZ
Ser Barnaby
Dangermouse NZPH
Zorro

Catchafire KSNZ

Meadowlands Navagio
GNZ

Cavalli GNz

Weiti Drama

HH Qunto Cruise
Awatuna Taylor Rose
Fergus

DSC Pekomon

Angus Price
Kiara Hardman
Emily Barton
Holly Bray
Jaimee Adams
Mark Cowie
Annabel Smith
Patrick Redwood
Hugo Anderson
Andrew Munro
Myer Henderson
Hannah King
Alana Carr

Nic Grant
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Maisie Holyoake
Faith Blakemore
Becky Harkerss
Tarryn Jones
Samantha Gillies

Cara Quinn
Josie Greer
Angel Hulston
Jessie Smith
Patrick Redwood
Poppy Coleman

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

102
309
127

391
154
68
66
33
181
225
402
221

Al |

Georgina GNZ
Chit Chat KSNZ
The Landlady BP
Fazioli

VHE Elmo

Land On The Moon
Call Me Maybe MC
Call Me Boris
Cinderberg WS
Mountain Tui

Sea Cruiser

Mini Cooper G
Secret Ambition

Phoebe Ffoulkes
Brodie Roberts
Dee Grant

Sami Mead
Niamh Wilding
Karta Hewitt
Linda Cotton
Larissa Corboy
Mikayla Blake
Harriet Jolly
Ashleigh Mcllroy
Quinn Coutts
Nicole Martin

Hampton Oval Ring 3
Sunday 8.00am

himnina Rinae and Clacepe area
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131
133

282
264
274
345
255
116
72

230
263
91

328
14

319
143
45

293
51
277

98
263
131
55
282
48
293
91
260
345
14
353
126
352
72
259

Introductory Horse 70cm

Melisanda Valentine

Al-Shamas Ambrosia

Geto

Ashbury Storm
Woodsman

Auriga
PepperJack
Bounty GNZ
Bodecia

Haupouri Jellicoe
Billy

I'm A Barbie Girl
Ace Of Spades MV
Kristofferson

PL Zsa Zsa
Something Good
Dusky

Zactac Camille
Thunder Is Coming
Riccardo

El Ranchero Superhero

Sophie Grenville-Jones
Rochelle Groufsky

Bridget Peter
Kendal O'Neill (c)
Samantha Pascoe
Alison Sutton
Andrew Munro
Harriet Gardner
Emma Crawford (c)
Sonia Mckerchar
Pieta O'Neill (c)
Lucy Edwards
Hayley Small
Melanie Bainbridge
Hayley Shaw
Caendal Harris
Emma Brown (c)
Livvie Allen

Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Penny Butterick (c)
Sarah Bennetts

Introductory Horse 80cm

Shapeshifter I

Billy

Melisanda Valentine
Billionaire Playboy
Geto

Lockdown

Thunder Is Coming
I'm A Barbie Girl
Epona's Jasper
Auriga

Kristofferson
Chocolatier
Montrose Rua
Ashlea Downs Dixie
Bodecia

CS Early Edition

Claudia Faulkner
Pieta O'Neill (c)
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Carys Gale

Bridget Peter

Molly Buist-Brown
Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Lucy Edwards

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Alison Sutton
Melanie Bainbridge
Catherine Thomas
Hayley Graham
Hannah Thickett (i)
Emma Crawford (c)
Tasmin Nelson-knauf



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

202
349
261
48
264
133
277
33
21
224
328
47
218
243
310
51
89
137

6

182
139
282
126
143
255
274
319
217
116

Scared Falls
Haupouri Halo NZPH
The Outlaw

Chantilly Gypsy
Ashbury Storm
Al-Shamas Ambrosia

El Ranchero Superhero

Double Denim
OBH Valente

Euro Centara AH
Ace Of Spades MV
Its Just George
Riverbrook Sonic
Valour VWNZ

Awatuna Rhythm King

Riccardo
Longford

Wickham Parks Miss
Zambuka

Zactac Camille
Midnight Ivy
Calamity Jane GS
Galaxys Sister
Oakleys Dunit
Something Good
PepperJack
Woodsman

PL Zsa Zsa
Hakuna Matata
Bounty GNZ

Makayla Krahagen

Jessica Taylor-Brough

Dean Nicholls
Molly Buist-Brown
Kendal O'Neill (c)
Rochelle Groufsky
Sarah Bennetts
Mikayla Blake
Taryn Beattie
Carissa McGregor
Hayley Small
Savannah Bruce
Tracey Marshall (c)
Olivia Mitchell
Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)
Penny Butterick (c)
Kelly Downing
Greer Hancock (c)

Livvie Allen

Ruby Knightbridge
Olivia Harkerss
Bridget Peter
Hayley Graham
Caendal Harris
Andrew Munro
Samantha Pascoe
Hayley Shaw

Lilia Wadie (c)
Harriet Gardner

Harcourts

286
121
282
126
137

82
243
131
67
259
396
48
33
55
53
377
226
194
293
126
150
89
263

Babilloni

Our Frankie
Galaxys Sister
Oakleys Dunit

Wickham Parks Miss
Zambuka

Harlequinn GNZ
Valour VWNZ
Melisanda Valentine
Zancado Blue MSNZ
CS Early Edition
NW Grace D'ior
Lockdown

Double Denim
Billionaire Playboy
Jete Cheval
Calibres Marky Mark
Karisma HSH

Anzac Bair

Thunder Is Coming
Montrose Rua

Jim Bob

Longford

Billy

Katie Gerrets-Harcourts
Introductory Horse Series 90cm

Jasmine Phillips
Olivia Glover
Bridget Peter
Hayley Graham
Greer Hancock (c)

Eline de Koning
Olivia Mitchell

Sophie Grenville-Jones

Tamara Coster
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Ashleigh Wood
Molly Buist-Brown
Mikayla Blake
Carys Gale

Laura Cameron
Bryney Ward (c)
Peita Milne

Emma King

Leilah Pukepuke (c)
Hayley Graham
Myer Henderson
Kelly Downing
Pieta O'Neill (c)

24

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

© O ~NOONWNR ol
O

PR R R R R R R PR
© 0N UM WNR O

20

261
218
202
272

353
182
224
250
163
95

217
310
260
352
228
98

a7

48

242
256
288

242
76
187
95
221
35
396
228
150
48
194
47
330
161
57
364
82
170
76
187

203
28

115
373
167

394
172
379
237
219
389
176
398
223

The Outlaw
Riverbrook Sonic
Scared Falls

Windermere
Diamonesque

Chocolatier

Midnight Ivy

Euro Centara AH
Back in Black

Aglow

Millbrooke

Hakuna Matata
Awatuna Rhythm King
Epona's Jasper
Ashlea Downs Dixie
PL Taste the Stars
Shapeshifter Il

Its Just George
Chantilly Gypsy

Full of Spice

DSE Southern Ollie
PL I’'m Special Spencer

Open Horse 100cm

Full of Spice

Catch Me If You Can
The Tempest
Millbrooke

Secret Ambition
Dangermouse NZPH
Dr Zeus

PL Taste the Stars
Jim Bob

Chantilly Gypsy
Anzac Bair

Lets Tango Too
Classic Roulette

Ser Barnaby

Field of Fire

Cazette HSH
Harlequinn GNZ
Collector

Sweet Arette
Catchafire KSNzZ

Dean Nicholls
Tracey Marshall (c)
Makayla Krahagen
Sarah Parkes

Catherine Thomas
Ruby Knightbridge
Carissa McGregor
Kasey Morris-Holt
Grace Hore

Lauren Etheridge
Lilia Wadie (c)
Pepa-Jay Boddy (c)
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Hannah Thickett (i)
Tyler McKee
Claudia Faulkner
Savannah Bruce
Molly Buist-Brown
Emma Miller-Brown
Phoebe Murray
Jordie Plunkett

Emma Miller-Brown
Eliza Dalzell
Tarryn Jones
Lauren Etheridge
Nicole Martin
Faith Blakemore
Ashleigh Wood
Tyler McKee
Myer Henderson
Molly Buist-Brown
Emma King
Savannah Bruce
Annabel Smith
Maisie Holyoake
Alana Carr
Amanda Roy
Eline de Koning
Amy Ingram

Eliza Dalzell
Tarryn Jones

Introductory Pony 70cm

Beeswing Tempting
The Last Penny
Galaxy Angel Wings
Gold Digger
Chandra’s Maximum
Exposure

Bellarama

Sunny Brae Patrick
The Vodoo Warrior
Rednalhgih Songbird
Mercivale Tazman
CR Little Rascal
Crickets Desire
Kapatone Christmas Lily
Jenks

Olivia Longman (c)
Isla Swords

Maisie Graham (c)
Arabella Vincent
Beau Hulston (c)

Mia Brook

Eva Innes

Brooke Watkins
Olivia Mehrtens
Lucy Martin (c)
Violet Wickham

Lily Jessep

Luella Marusich
Maddison McDonald
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10
11
12
13
14
15

63

N

276

140
276

122
147
384
237
167

223
394
171
176
373
375
115
354
275
192
28

379
171
172
403
80

394
389

403
171
375

147

122
392
197
366
80

354
315
171
140

03 376 5653

365
315

Jubilee Modern Warrior

Jane Paton-Smith

Introductory Pony 80cm

Rosewood All In Tempo
Jubilee Modern Warrior
Village Gossip Girl
Chaquita

Rosewood Cover Girl
Cappuccino

Rednalhgih Songbird

Chandra’s Maximum
Exposure

Jenks

Bellarama

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Crickets Desire
Gold Digger
Westfield Pluto
Galaxy Angel Wings
KS Full Monty
Corkwoods Prado
Googleit

The Last Penny
The Vodoo Warrior
All Heart

Sunny Brae Patrick
Zero Gravity

Splash Bandicoot
Dingmac Fable

CR Little Rascal

Open Pony 90cm

Zero Gravity

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Westfield Pluto

Village Gossip Girl
Rosewood Cover Girl

Wembleybrook Just
Dandy

Chaquita

Galaxy X Factor
Tallyho Mayflower
Golden Shutterbug
Splash Bandicoot

KS Full Monty

Miss Luna Eclipse

All Heart

Rosewood All In Tempo

Jasmine Harley
Jane Paton-Smith
Mandy Mead

Lily Godfrey

Zara Haworth
Kate Weeber (i)
Olivia Mehrtens
Beau Hulston (c)

Maddison McDonald
Mia Brook

Zoe Innes

Lily Jessep

Arabella Vincent
Paige Wakelin - Noble
Maisie Graham (c)
Arabella Thomas
Alexia Patchett (c)
Victoria Kelly

Isla Swords

Brooke Watkins

Zoe Innes

Eva Innes

Isla Young

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Mia Brook

Violet Wickham

Isla Young

Zoe Innes

Paige Wakelin - Noble
Mandy Mead

Zara Haworth

Kayla Allington

Lily Godfrey

Emily Wilding

Izrael Kingsbury

Grace Roy

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Arabella Thomas

Nicole Schoneveld

Zoe Innes

Jasmine Harley

PORT HILLS

Yekre

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough

phtc@xtra.co.nz

Port Hills Truck Centre Open Pony

Series 100cm

Tiniroto Twiggy
Miss Luna Eclipse

Wembleybrook Just
Dandy

Summer Roy
Nicole Schoneveld
Kayla Allington

© 00N O b

392
303
125
354
220
365
108

Galaxy X Factor
Taylor Made Gift
Rosewood Zakee
KS Full Monty
Absolute Fiction
Rump Shaker
Graceland

Emily Wilding

Casey Reynolds
Grace Gormack
Arabella Thomas
Sophie Martin
Summer Roy

Bella Grace Fountain
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Treadlite Show Hunter Horse Arena
Friday 1:00 pm

100

101

162
30
124
43
43
180
45
392

380
91

334
398
156
89

278
255
319
319
284
336
351
162

19
30

L3

TREAD

Warm Up 12.00-12.55pm 70cm

Augustus B
Bellwood Balenciaga
Calico Moon
Carabet RF
Cashier RF
Centsational
Dusky

Eight Ball

Fazioli

GP Mount Clay
Graffiti Hawk

Hilo Aviator
Kapatone Christmas Lily
Little King Leo
Longford

Lorenso
PepperJack

PL Jessica Rabbit
PL Zsa Zsa
Prendido

Queen of Swing
S F Centara
Stamp VWNZ

Dallas Hopkins
Kate Bird

Megan Goodall
Melissa Brinsdon
Melissa Brinsdon
Mikayla Wycliffe
Emma Brown (c)
Emily Wilding
Sami Mead

Briar Watson
Lucy Edwards
Emily Smith (c)
Luella Marusich
Eva Hillier (c)
Kelly Downing
Emily Peacock
Andrew Munro
Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Timothy Richards
Catherine Somerville
Emily Templeton
Dallas Hopkins

averm

ar

BAR enm/

Tavern Harewood Young Horse
under saddle, restricted to 4,5 & 6

yo

Amber Skies
Bellwood Balenciaga

Rachael Banks (i)
Kate Bird



102

103

43

180
380
91

349
319
351
234

162
124
43

332
180
380
334
156
89

278
131
255
319
319
284
336
162

i

19

162
30

124
43

332
347
392
380
349
334
156
89

278
131
255
319
319
284
336
149
162
49

Cashier RF
Centsational

GP Mount Clay
Graffiti Hawk
Haupouri Halo NZPH
PL Zsa Zsa

S F Centara

Sentinel Prime

Melissa Brinsdon
Mikayla Wycliffe

Briar Watson

Lucy Edwards
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Hayley Shaw

Emily Templeton
Katrina Mcpherson

Welcome Introductory Hunter 80cm

Augustus B
Calico Moon
Carabet RF
Cassius Clay
Centsational

GP Mount Clay
Hilo Aviator

Little King Leo
Longford

Lorenso
Melisanda Valentine
PepperJack

PL Jessica Rabbit
PL Zsa Zsa
Prendido

Queen of Swing
Stamp VWNZ

6\

2 KiwiGa

Dallas Hopkins
Megan Goodall
Melissa Brinsdon
Rosie Smith

Mikayla Wycliffe
Briar Watson

Emily Smith (c)

Eva Hillier (c)

Kelly Downing

Emily Peacock
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Andrew Munro
Hayley Shaw

Hayley Shaw
Timothy Richards
Catherine Somerville
Dallas Hopkins

SUPP\-“‘WNG

Kiwi Gas Introductory Horse 80cm

Amber Skies
Augustus B
Bellwood Balenciaga
Calico Moon
Carabet RF
Cassius Clay

Dark Lady

Eight Ball

GP Mount Clay
Haupouri Halo NZPH
Hilo Aviator

Little King Leo
Longford

Lorenso

Melisanda Valentine
PepperJack

PL Jessica Rabbit
PL Zsa Zsa
Prendido

Queen of Swing
Sebastian MVNZ
Stamp VWNZ
Victoria’s Secret MV

Rachael Banks (i)
Dallas Hopkins

Kate Bird

Megan Goodall
Melissa Brinsdon
Rosie Smith

Megan Talbot

Emily Wilding

Briar Watson
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Emily Smith (c)

Eva Hillier (c)

Kelly Downing

Emily Peacock
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Andrew Munro
Hayley Shaw

Hayley Shaw
Timothy Richards
Catherine Somerville
Susie Hayward
Dallas Hopkins
Amanda Buller

30

139
43

180
380
91

319
319
351
234

105

43

332
148
347
256
332

236
89

278
276
131
319
110
149
107
208
49

106

30
139
43
91
290
351
234
93

avern

ar

HAH'\SHIII/

104 Tavern Harewood Young Horse,
restricted to 4,5 & 6 yo 80cm

Bellwood Balenciaga
Calamity Jane GS
Cashier RF
Centsational

GP Mount Clay
Graffiti Hawk

PL Jessica Rabbit
PL Zsa Zsa

S F Centara
Sentinel Prime

Kate Bird

Olivia Harkerss
Melissa Brinsdon
Mikayla Wycliffe
Briar Watson

Lucy Edwards
Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Emily Templeton
Katrina Mcpherson

Open Horse 90cm HOYQ

Carabet RF
Cassius Clay
Creme de la Creme
Dark Lady

DSE Southern Ollie
Elvis

Fazioli

Immenhof GFH
Longford

Lorenso

McConnell Road
Melisanda Valentine
PL Flying Spur

Reid N Dale top secret
Sebastian MVNZ
TH Jamie

Turbo Timer Java
Victoria’s Secret MV

Melissa Brinsdon
Rosie Smith
Emma Hay
Megan Talbot
Phoebe Murray
Rosie Smith

Sami Mead

Lana Medder
Kelly Downing
Emily Peacock
Jane Paton-Smith
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Hayley Shaw
Jane Fowler
Susie Hayward
Hannah Forsyth
Nadia Lyders
Amanda Buller

avern

ar

BAR 4 Gﬁlll/

Tavern Harewood Young Horse,
restricted to 4,5 & 6 yo 90cm HOYQ

Bellwood Balenciaga
Calamity Jane GS
Cashier RF

Graffiti Hawk
Legacy VWNZ

S F Centara
Sentinel Prime

The Sloaney Pony

Kate Bird

Olivia Harkerss
Melissa Brinsdon
Lucy Edwards
Zara Power

Emily Templeton
Katrina Mcpherson
Lauren Enright



372 AW Lil China Doll Sophie Vercoe

247 Boogie Night Blues Darcy Ramsay

291 Bulgari Bandit Sharn Elliot

373 Gold Digger Arabella Vincent

2 Haven Witchhazel Yana Ye (c)

248 It's Cookie Time Billie Ramsay

223 Jenks Maddison McDonald

398 Kapatone Christmas Lily Luella Marusich

107 Rangiora Vet Centre Open Horse 29  Lucanus of Wychfields ~ Esther Birchfield
100cm 308 MF Spotlit Emma Riley
308 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
148 Creme de la Creme Emma Hay 140 Rosewood All In Tempo  Jasmine Harley
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot 172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
327 Eldunari Alissa Slaven 206 Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe
332 Elvis Rosie Smith 268 Tallyho Peter Pan Lily Orange
5 Fazioli Sami Mead 11  Triple Star Silver Florence Armstrong
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
290 Legacy VWNZ Zara Power 151 Introductory Pony 70cm
181 Mountain Tui Harriet Jolly . .
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith 10 A Silver Lining Chl(?e Archer
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw 15 Afallops R.oyal Salute Malea Baker
110 Reid N Dale top secret Jane Fowler 312 AW L,'I Chma Doll Sophie Vercoe
351 SF Centara Emily Templeton 247 Booglg nght.BIues Darcy Ra.msay
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies 291 Bulgari B"‘_md't Sharn Elliot
340 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel 16 Cheltor.l Light Secret Scarlet Ba!<er
107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth 373 Gold Dlgg.er Arabella Vincent
208 Turbo Timer Java Nadia Lyders 18 GP Antomo Zanthe Baker
93  Vapor Trail Lauren Enright 2 erlven Witchhazel Ya.na Ye ()
75 Highland's Lad Evie Dale
108 Horse Handy Hunter HOYQ 100cm 248 It's Cookie Time Billie Ramsay
223 Jenks Maddison McDonald
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot 398 Kapatone Christmas Lily Luella Marusich
327 Eldunari Alissa Slaven 172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
332 Elvis Rosie Smith 379 The Vodoo Warrior Brooke Watkins
5 Fazioli Sami Mead 11  Triple Star Silver Florence Armstrong
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder 390 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham
181 Mountain Tui Harriet Jolly
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith ~
319 PL Flying Spur _ Hayley Shaw . [’EJ\J \
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies \
340 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel
93 The Sloaney Pony Lauren Enright )
208 Turbo Timer Java Nadia Lyders SHOW HUNTF—R
93 Vapor Tral Lauren Enright 152 Waikato & BOP SH Groups 12 yrs &
49  Victoria's Secret MV Amanda Buller . . .
under Equitation Series
..-2’*'" (not eligible class 156)
Q‘? SI CHAMP Qualifier 70cm
Y
DRESSAGE 15 Afallons Royal Salute Matilda Baker
CANTERBURY 171 All Heart Zoe Innes
372 AW Lil China Doll Sophie Vercoe
Chreaww Hiinter PAaniac 247 Boogie Night Blues Darcy Ramsay
373 Gold Digger Arabella Vincent
All Show Hiinter Rinae are 75 Highland's Lad Evie Dale
371 Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour
BLACKBOARD ORDER 172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
Canterbury Dressage Show Hunter 206 Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe
390 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham

150

Pony Arena Friday 1:00 pm

15

Afallons Royal Salute

Warm Up 12.00-12.55pm 70cm

Matilda Baker




153

15
372
16
308
172

154

10

247
291
303
231
373
113
18

223
29

140
147
356
371
172
189
268
233
379
11

vero\

Vero Insurance Cat A Pony High

Points HOYQ 70cm

Tavern Harewood Pony Points
& SI CHAMP Qualifier

Afallons Royal Salute
AW Lil China Doll
Chelton Light Secret
Murfre Boy George
Sunny Brae Patrick

Matilda Baker
Sophie Vercoe
Scarlet Baker
Emma Riley
Eva Innes

Introductory Pony 80cm

A Silver Lining

Boogie Night Blues
Bulgari Bandit

Dream Diva

Feather Storm

Gold Digger
Goldridge Winchester
GP Antonio

Jenks

Lucanus of Wychfields

Rosewood All In Tempo

Rosewood Cover Girl
Starlight Cricket
Summer Fiesta
Sunny Brae Patrick
Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Peter Pan
TF Temperance

The Vodoo Warrior
Triple Star Silver

ﬁIBER\\

FRESH

FROM NATURE, PROVEN BY SCIENCE

155

10
303

357
113

Chloe Archer
Darcy Ramsay
Sharn Elliot

Casey Reynolds
Grace McKnight
Arabella Vincent
Violet France
Zanthe Baker
Maddison McDonald
Esther Birchfield
Jasmine Harley
Zara Haworth
Evelyn Thompson
Caroline Vavasour
Eva Innes

Ellie Jones

Lily Orange

Carys McNabb
Brooke Watkins
Florence Armstrong

Fiber Fresh Cat B Pony High Points

HOYQ 80cm

Tavern Harewood Pony Points
& SI CHAMP Qualifier

A Silver Lining
Dream Diva

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Goldridge Winchester

Chloe Archer
Casey Reynolds

Charlotte Thompson
Violet France

156

157

158

75

276
371
189
206
268
390

Highland's Lad

Jubilee Modern Warrior
Summer Fiesta

Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Neptune
Tallyho Peter Pan
Willowmead Acrobat

Evie Dale

Jane Paton-Smith
Caroline Vavasour
Ellie Jones

Alysha Lowe

Lily Orange

Quinn Wickham

bigonwriting

10

112
303
257
193
113
223
276
308
325
356
189
233

171
112
257
231
193
108
276
29

119
308
69

356
233

Big On Writing Pony Equitation

Series

(not eligible Class 152) 80cm
S| CHAMP Qualifier

A Silver Lining

CR Creme Brulee
Dream Diva

Dun Deal

Golden Sapphire
Goldridge Winchester
Jenks

Jubilee Modern Warrior
MF Spotlit
Moccochino

Starlight Cricket
Tallyho Hyacinth

TF Temperance

Chloe Archer
Sylvie France
Casey Reynolds
Harriet Murray
Brooke Kemp
Violet France
Maddison McDonald
Jane Paton-Smith
Emma Riley
Poppy Slater
Evelyn Thompson
Ellie Jones

Carys McNabb

Open Pony Cat C HOYQ 90cm

All Heart

CR Creme Brulee
Dun Deal

Feather Storm

Golden Sapphire
Graceland

Jubilee Modern Warrior
Lucanus of Wychfields
Meadowlands Monaro
MF Spotlit

Riverwood Holly's
Mistletoe

Starlight Cricket

TF Temperance

ol

Zoe Innes

Sylvie France
Harriet Murray
Grace McKnight
Brooke Kemp
Bella Grace Fountain
Jane Paton-Smith
Esther Birchfield
Emma Gillies
Emma Riley
Mitchell Cowan

Evelyn Thompson
Carys McNabb

BVE

l’ﬁ.

é%w&oéwd/% Q;@pa/@af

The Brave Pants Co Cat C Pony

High Points HOYQ 90cm

Tavern Harewood Pony Points
& SI CHAMP Qualifier



171 All Heart Zoe Innes
112 CR Creme Brulee Sylvie France 30 Bellwood Balenciaga Kate Bird
257 Dun Deal Harriet Murray 347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot
231 Feather Storm Grace McKnight 380 GP Mount Clay Briar Watson
193 Golden Sapphire Brooke Kemp 91  Graffiti Hawk Lucy Edwards
108 Graceland Bella Grace Fountain 236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
29  Lucanus of Wychfields Esther Birchfield 177 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson
119 Meadowlands Monaro Emma Gillies 278 Lorenso Emily Peacock
308 MF Spotlit Emma Riley 1 Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams
325 Moccochino Poppy Slater 362 Mazzuro India Trolove
69 Riyerwood Holly's Mitchell Cowan 329 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
Mistletoe 284 Prendido Timothy Richards
356 Starlight Cricket Evelyn Thompson 234 Sentinel Prime Katrina Mcpherson
233 TF Temperance Carys McNabb 243 Valour VWNZ Olivia Mitchell
49  Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller
Q h oOwW I_I 1] n'l'n r 202 Welcome Introductory Horse 80cm
All Show Hiinter Rinas are 90 Acquitia Rebecca Edwards
133 Al-Shamas Ambrosia Rochelle Groufsky
BLACKBOARD ORDER 124 Calico Moon Megan Goodall
Treadlite Show Hunter Horse Arena 27 Eenenero Supethero. - Sareh Benners
oi Toi Annabelle Boon (c)
Saturday 7:00 am 380 GP Mount Clay Briar Watson
53 Jete Cheval Laura Cameron
i& 56  Kingslea Paparazzi Paige Campion
J 92 LT Holst Clara Anna Ellis
362 Mazzuro India Trolove
TREAD 329 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
129 Pennbretti Braveheart Josie Greer
255 PepperJack Andrew Munro
200 Warm up 80cm 7.00am - 7.55am 336 Queen of Swing Catherine Somerville
. 243 Valour VWNZ Olivia Mitchell
133 Al-Shamas Ambrosia Rochelle Groufsky
162 Augustus B Dallas Hopkins A
30 Bellwood Balenciaga Kate Bird )
124 Calico Moon Megan Goodall G‘\ SUPP“‘N
67 Candy Cane CSNZ Tamara Coster =) Ly
37 ESH Toi Toi Annabelle Boon (c) — KIW'
380 GP Mount Clay Briar Watson
91  Graffiti Hawk Lucy Edwards 203 Kiwi Gas Introductory Horse 80cm
53 Jete Cheval Laura Cameron
177 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson 90 Acquittal Rebecca Edwards
278 Lorenso Emily Peacock 133 Al-Shamas Ambrosia Rochelle Groufsky
92 LT Holst Clara Anna Ellis 124 Calico Moon Megan Goodall
1 Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams 332 Cassius Clay Rosie Smith
362 Mazzuro India Trolove 392 Eight Ball Emily Wilding
129 Pennbretti Braveheart Josie Greer 277 El Ranchero Superhero  Sarah Bennetts
162 Stamp VWNZ Dallas Hopkins 327 Eldunari Alissa Slaven
243 Valour VWNZ Olivia Mitchell 380 GP Mount Clay Briar Watson
53 Jete Cheval Laura Cameron
Saturd ay 7:00 am 177 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson
278 Lorenso Emily Peacock
362 Mazzuro India Trolove
* 182 Midnight vy Ruby Knightbridge
mCIcontractlng 255 PepperJack Andrew Munro
284 Prendido Timothy Richards
336 Queen of Swing Catherine Somerville
201 MCL Contracting Rising Star Under 149 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward

49  Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller

Saddle, restricted to horses that
haven't qualified for HOY previous 3
years



mclcontracting

204

90
162
30
139
332
392
277
327
90
380
91
236
177
278
92

131
182
329
129
284
336
20

351
234
162
243
49

205

90
30

327
90
92

131
182
319
20

149
208

MCL Contracting Horse Rising Star
80cm Restricted to horses that
haven't qualified for HOY previous 3

years

Acquittal

Augustus B

Bellwood Balenciaga
Calamity Jane GS
Cassius Clay

Eight Ball

El Ranchero Superhero
Eldunari

Gold Trinket

GP Mount Clay
Graffiti Hawk
Immenhof GFH

Lady Cartier

Lorenso

LT Holst Clara
Mainsfeild Night Light
Melisanda Valentine
Midnight vy

My Blazin Lady
Pennbretti Braveheart
Prendido

Queen of Swing

Reid N Dale Matariki
S F Centara

Sentinel Prime
Stamp VWNZ

Valour VWNZ
Victoria’s Secret MV

Rebecca Edwards
Dallas Hopkins
Kate Bird

Olivia Harkerss
Rosie Smith

Emily Wilding
Sarah Bennetts
Alissa Slaven
Rebecca Edwards
Briar Watson

Lucy Edwards
Lana Medder
Charlotte Johnson
Emily Peacock
Anna Ellis

Jaimee Adams
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Ruby Knightbridge
Gemma Smith
Josie Greer
Timothy Richards
Catherine Somerville
Emily Barton
Emily Templeton
Katrina Mcpherson
Dallas Hopkins
Olivia Mitchell
Amanda Buller

Horse 90cm - HOY Q

Acquittal
Bellwood Balenciaga

Eldunari

Gold Trinket

LT Holst Clara
Mainsfeild Night Light
Melisanda Valentine
Midnight lvy

PL Flying Spur

Reid N Dale Matariki
Sebastian MVNZ
Turbo Timer Java

Rebecca Edwards
Kate Bird

Alissa Slaven

Rebecca Edwards
Anna Ellis

Jaimee Adams

Sophie Grenville-Jones
Ruby Knightbridge
Hayley Shaw

Emily Barton

Susie Hayward

Nadia Lyders

mclcontracting

206

MCL Contracting Horse Rising Star
90cm Restricted to horses that

haven't qualified for HOY previous 3

years

162 Augustus B Dallas Hopkins
30 Bellwood Balenciaga Kate Bird

139 Calamity Jane GS Olivia Harkerss
332 Cassius Clay Rosie Smith

347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot

327 Eldunari Alissa Slaven

90 Gold Trinket Rebecca Edwards
91  Graffiti Hawk Lucy Edwards

82  Harlequinn GNZ Eline de Koning
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder

177 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson
278 Lorenso Emily Peacock

1 Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams
329 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
351 S F Centara Emily Templeton
234 Sentinel Prime Katrina Mcpherson
162 Stamp VWNZ Dallas Hopkins
208 Turbo Timer Java Nadia Lyders

243 Valour VWNZ Olivia Mitchell

49  Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller

RANGIORA VET CENTRE
207 Rangiora Vet Centre Open Horse
100cm

40 Air Time Rose Bowden

309 BV Gallant Star Brodie Roberts
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot

188 Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
90 Gold Trinket Rebecca Edwards
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
181 Mountain Tui Harriet Jolly

238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

110 Reid N Dale top secret Jane Fowler

71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird

351 S F Centara Emily Templeton
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies
(JAUCKLANDY) /20

SHOW HUNTER

208

* WAITEMATA »

Auckland & Waitemata SH Junior
Equitation Series 100cm

SI CHAMP Qualifier



40 Air Time Rose Bowden 360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith 347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot
195 ST Ammolite Hannah King 66 GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy
107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth 236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
110 Reid N Dale top secret Jane Fowler
351 SF Centara Emily Templeton
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
98  Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner
208 Turbo Timer Java Nadia Lyders
209  Petticoat Lane Performance Horses 103 Twin Blues Angel of Carrie Findlay
Adult Equitation Series 100cm Grace _
SI CHAMP Qualifier 207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
] —
360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot
188 Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy FEED TO SUCCEED
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw 212 NRM Open Horse High Points
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison 110cm HOY Q Shands Husqvarna
149 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward SI CHAMP Qu alifier
49  Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller
207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders 309 BV Gallant Star Brodie Roberts
360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
188 Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
66 GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
98  Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner
. . . . 208 Turbo Timer Java Nadia Lyders
210 EquiMatch Junior High Points 103 Twin Blues Angel of Carrie Findlay
HOYQ 100cm Grace
SI CHAMP Qualifier 207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
40  Air Time Rose Bowden
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith -
181 Mountain Tui Harriet Jolly \";7,-:_"’
71  Roselea Alfie Annie Baird ,§é
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies -\-./<
195 ST Ammolite Hannah King DRESSAGE
107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth CANTERBURY
Chow Hiinter Poniec
All f{|how Hiinter RinAae are
Rl ACKROARD ORDFR
Canterbury Dressage Show Hunter
Pony Arena Saturday 7:00 am
211 Ca_rousel Equestrian Amateur High 250 Warm up 50cm 7.30am-7.55am
Points 100cm HOYQ
Hinterland SI CHAMP Qualifier 15  Afallons Royal Salute Matilda Baker

24 Aintree Pierrette Hannah Bennett (c)



251

252

253

247
155
248
358
215
219
308
344

246
311

99
206
25
271

36

24
399
13
155
248
215
79

344
311
99
36

214
13
155
193
317
215
246
311
99
206
25
41

24

203
155
248
358
317

79
344

Boogie Night Blues
Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Jubilee True Colours
Marsden Magic
Mercivale Tazman
Murfre Boy George
Phoenician Soho
Pixie Dust

Rio

Sunninghill Legacy
Tallyho Neptune
Ticketty Boo Willow

Willow Downs the
Hitchhiker

Windward Calliope

Darcy Ramsay

Ava Allsopp-Hill

Billie Ramsay
Georgia Thompson (c)
Charlotte Maley (c)
Lucy Martin (c)

Emma Riley

Claudia Studholme

Lucy Moorhead
Layni Rossiter

Lucy Lloyd (c)
Alysha Lowe

Lucy Bennett
Jorja-Rose Parker

Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c)

Saturday 8:00 am

Pony Hunter Under Saddle - Flat

Class

Aintree Pierrette
Bonzo Crunch
Designer Dumpling
Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Marsden Magic
Minks

Phoenician Soho
Rio

Sunninghill Legacy
Windward Calliope

Hannah Bennett (c)
Sophie Wright
Addison Bailey (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill
Billie Ramsay
Charlotte Maley (c)

Gussie Dampier-Crossley

Claudia Studholme
Layni Rossiter
Lucy Lloyd (c)

Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c)

SPH Boutique Breeding Serv Pony
Under Saddle (restricted riders in
first season of SH) flat class

Chaullabamba
Designer Dumpling
Ellangowan Monarch
Golden Sapphire
Little Mindy Lou
Marsden Magic
Pixie Dust

Rio

Sunninghill Legacy
Tallyho Neptune
Ticketty Boo Willow
Up Town Funk

Lulu Maley
Addison Bailey (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill
Brooke Kemp
Annie Scott (¢)
Charlotte Maley (c)
Lucy Moorhead
Layni Rossiter
Lucy Lloyd (c)
Alysha Lowe

Lucy Bennett
Annalise Bowden (c)

Introductory Pony 50cm - Rider 10
yrs & under (at show date)

Aintree Pierrette
Beeswing Tempting
Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Jubilee True Colours
Little Mindy Lou

Minks
Phoenician Soho

Hannah Bennett (c)
Olivia Longman (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill

Billie Ramsay
Georgia Thompson (c)
Annie Scott (¢)

Gussie Dampier-Crossley

Claudia Studholme

246
99

11

254

24
203
214
13
155
193
317
215
219
246
311
99
206
25
11
41
36

255

24

203
318
399
247
275
13

155
248
215
344
246
311
99

54

25

271

36

256

203
318
214
275
13

193

Pixie Dust
Sunninghill Legacy

Triple Star Silver

Lucy Moorhead
Lucy Lloyd (c)
Florence Armstrong

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Pony Introductory Pony 60cm
Restricted to Riders in first season

Aintree Pierrette
Beeswing Tempting
Chaullabamba
Designer Dumpling
Ellangowan Monarch
Golden Sapphire
Little Mindy Lou
Marsden Magic
Mercivale Tazman
Pixie Dust

Rio

Sunninghill Legacy
Tallyho Neptune
Ticketty Boo Willow
Triple Star Silver
Up Town Funk
Windward Calliope

Hannah Bennett (c)
Olivia Longman (c)
Lulu Maley
Addison Bailey (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill
Brooke Kemp
Annie Scott (c)
Charlotte Maley (c)
Lucy Martin (c)
Lucy Moorhead
Layni Rossiter
Lucy Lloyd (c)
Alysha Lowe

Lucy Bennett
Florence Armstrong
Annalise Bowden (c)

Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c)

Introductory Pony 60cm Rising
Star Restricted to ponies that
haven't qualified for HOY previous 3

years

Aintree Pierrette
Beeswing Tempting
Bendigo Victor
Bonzo Crunch
Boogie Night Blues
Corkwoods Prado
Designer Dumpling
Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Marsden Magic
Phoenician Soho
Pixie Dust

Rio

Sunninghill Legacy
Tallyho Orchid
Ticketty Boo Willow
Willow Downs the
Hitchhiker
Windward Calliope

Hannah Bennett (c)
Olivia Longman (c)
Rylie Stott (c)
Sophie Wright
Darcy Ramsay
Alexia Patchett (c)
Addison Bailey (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill
Billie Ramsay
Charlotte Maley (c)
Claudia Studholme
Lucy Moorhead
Layni Rossiter
Lucy Lloyd (c)
Katie Cammock
Lucy Bennett
Jorja-Rose Parker

Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c)

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Introductory Pony 70cm Restricted
to Riders in First season

Beeswing Tempting
Bendigo Victor
Chaullabamba
Corkwoods Prado
Designer Dumpling
Golden Sapphire

Olivia Longman (c)
Rylie Stott (c)

Lulu Maley

Alexia Patchett (c)
Addison Bailey (c)
Brooke Kemp



246
404
311
172
206
25
11
41
36

257

203
318
399
247
214
275
13

373
248
398
404
54

11

271

258

15
16
317

79
308

344

259

24

155
248
317

79
344

260

155
248
317
344

261

155
398
317
219

Pixie Dust
Rednalhgih Oscar
Rio

Sunny Brae Patrick
Tallyho Neptune
Ticketty Boo Willow
Triple Star Silver
Up Town Funk
Windward Calliope

Lucy Moorhead
Isabel Haley (c)
Layni Rossiter

Eva Innes

Alysha Lowe

Lucy Bennett
Florence Armstrong
Annalise Bowden (c)

Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c)

Introductory Pony 70cm Rising
Star Restricted to ponies that
haven't qualified for HOY previous 3

years

Beeswing Tempting
Bendigo Victor
Bonzo Crunch
Boogie Night Blues
Chaullabamba
Corkwoods Prado
Designer Dumpling
Gold Digger

It's Cookie Time

Kapatone Christmas Lily

Rednalhgih Oscar
Tallyho Orchid
Triple Star Silver

Willow Downs the
Hitchhiker

Olivia Longman (c)
Rylie Stott (c)
Sophie Wright
Darcy Ramsay
Lulu Maley

Alexia Patchett (c)
Addison Bailey (c)
Arabella Vincent
Billie Ramsay
Luella Marusich
Isabel Haley (c)
Katie Cammock
Florence Armstrong
Jorja-Rose Parker

Brown & Son Construction Cat A
Under Saddle Class
Vero Insurance SI CHAMP Qualifier

Afallons Royal Salute

Chelton Light Secret
Little Mindy Lou

Minks
Murfre Boy George

Phoenician Soho

Matilda Baker
Scarlet Baker
Annie Scott (c)

Gussie Dampier-Crossley

Emma Riley
Claudia Studholme

Pony 50cm - Rider 10 and under

Aintree Pierrette
Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Little Mindy Lou

Minks
Phoenician Soho

Hannah Bennett (c)
Ava Allsopp-Hill
Billie Ramsay
Annie Scott (¢)

Gussie Dampier-Crossley

Claudia Studholme

Hunt Seat Equitation 10 and under

Ellangowan Monarch
It's Cookie Time
Little Mindy Lou
Phoenician Soho

Ava Allsopp-Hill
Billie Ramsay
Annie Scott (¢)
Claudia Studholme

Welcome Introductory Cat A 60cm

Ellangowan Monarch

Kapatone Christmas Lily

Little Mindy Lou
Mercivale Tazman

Ava Allsopp-Hill
Luella Marusich
Annie Scott (¢)
Lucy Martin (c)

79
344

311

262

372
295
155
344
246
311
172
25

264

15
372
16
295

79
308

172

265

15

372
16

295
398
308
172

Minks Gussie Dampier-Crossley
Phoenician Soho Claudia Studholme
Rio Layni Rossiter

Pony Cat A Rising Star
Restricted to ponies that haven't
gualified for Hoy previous 3 years

AW Lil China Doll
Dingmac Charleston
Ellangowan Monarch
Phoenician Soho Claudia Studholme
Pixie Dust Lucy Moorhead
Rio Layni Rossiter
Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes

Ticketty Boo Willow Lucy Bennett

Sophie Vercoe
Heidi Quigley
Ava Allsopp-Hill

Brown & Son Construction Open
Pony Cat A HOYQ 70cm
Tavern Harewood Pony Points Qual

Matilda Baker
Sophie Vercoe
Scarlet Baker

Afallons Royal Salute
AW Lil China Doll
Chelton Light Secret

Dingmac Charleston Heidi Quigley
Minks Gussie Dampier-Crossley
Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
A E i
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Vero Insurance Open Pony Cat A
High Points HOYQ 70cm

Tavern Harewood Pony Points

& SI CHAMP Qualifier

Matilda Baker
Sophie Vercoe
Scarlet Baker

Afallons Royal Salute
AW Lil China Doll
Chelton Light Secret

Dingmac Charleston Heidi Quigley
Kapatone Christmas Lily Luella Marusich
Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes

Vero Insurance Cat A Pony

South Island Championship Presented

SHOW HUNTER

[
\.)Q




266 Waikato & BOP SH Groups Hunt 380
Seat Equitation 12 & Under Series 92
(not eligible Class 258) !
SI CHAMP Qualifier 301

15 Afallons Royal Salute Matilda Baker 90
372 AW Lil China Doll Sophie Vercoe 30
247 Boogie Night Blues Darcy Ramsay 347
295 Dingmac Charleston Heidi Quigley 251
373 Gold Digger Arabella Vincent 90
75 Highland's Lad Evie Dale 92
172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes 1
206 Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe 319
e e 149

%\\ 234
P!
\

\

Melwood Equestrian

Son =5
9 302
Melwood Equestrian Equitation 12 & Under
South Island Championship Presented .
251
90
267 Handy Hunter Cat A Pony HOYQ 92
70cm 1
319
15  Afallons Royal Salute Matilda Baker 149
372 AW Lil China Doll Sophie Vercoe 234
16  Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
295 Dingmac Charleston Heidi Quigley
398 Kapatone Christmas Lily Luella Marusich
308 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
172 Sunny Brae Patrick Eva Innes
303
Chrrwwv Hiintar
All [|how Hiinter RinAae are 347
Rl ACKROARD ORDFR 236
. 238
Treadlite Show Hunter Horse Arena 319
Sunday 8:00 am 8
49
TREAD
300 Welcome Horse 90cm
90  Acquittal Rebecca Edwards 304
30 Bellwood Balenciaga Kate Bird
90 Gold Trinket Rebecca Edwards

GP Mount Clay Briar Watson
LT Holst Clara Anna Ellis
Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams

Open Horse 90cm HOYQ

Acquittal Rebecca Edwards
Bellwood Balenciaga Kate Bird

Dark Lady Megan Talbot
Donnerspiel Elisha Morrison
Gold Trinket Rebecca Edwards
LT Holst Clara Anna Ellis
Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams

PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
Sentinel Prime Katrina Mcpherson

CANTER:
CANCE

Canter for Cancer Open Horse
100cm HOYQ

Dark Lady Megan Talbot
Donnerspiel Elisha Morrison
Gold Trinket Rebecca Edwards
LT Holst Clara Anna Ellis
Mainsfeild Night Light Jaimee Adams

PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
Sentinel Prime Katrina Mcpherson

Petticoat Lane Adult Equitation
Under Saddle Section
SI CHAMP Qualifier

Dark Lady Megan Talbot
Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses
Adult Equitation Series 100cm
SI CHAMP Qualifier



360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend

347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
149 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
49  Victoria’s Secret MV Amanda Buller
207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

Petticoat Lane Adult Equitation

South Island Championship Presented

Gi

CRAWFORD HILL

305 Crawford Hill Junior Equitation
Under Saddle section
SI CHAMP Qualifier

40  Air Time Rose Bowden
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith
107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth

Y ol

{JAUCKLAND{ } —cunonizy
SHOW HUNTER

306 Auckland & Waitemata SH Junior
Equitation Series
SI CHAMP Qualifier

40  Air Time Rose Bowden
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies
195 ST Ammolite Hannah King

271 Tallyho Pompeii Jorja-Rose Parker
107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth

Gi

CRAWFORD HILL

307 EquiMatch Junior Under Saddle

Section
SI CHAMP Qualifier

40  Air Time Rose Bowden
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith
71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird

107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth

308 EquiMatch Junior High Points

HOYQ 100cm

S| CHAMP Qualifer
40  Air Time Rose Bowden
276 McConnell Road Jane Paton-Smith
181 Mountain Tui Harriet Jolly
71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
120 Socrates De La Vie Z Samantha Gillies
195 ST Ammolite Hannah King
271 Tallyho Pompeii Jorja-Rose Parker

107 TH Jamie Hannah Forsyth

EquiMatch Junior
South Island Championship Presented

Crawford Hill Junior Equitation

South Island Championship Presented




KATE MULLINS

WHALAN AND PARTNERS LTD, BAYLEYS, LICENSED UNDER THE REA ACT 2008

HINTERLAND

309 Hinterland Amateur Under Saddle
Section

SI CHAMP Qualifier

311 The Cowboy Cool Classic 105cm
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot Two Rounds Top 10 called back
66  GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy Sponsored by Kate Mullins,
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris 309 BV Gallant Star Brodie Roberts
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw 62  Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles
110 Reid N Dale top secret  Jane Fowler 66 GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy
8  Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison 236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
340 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel 249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
340 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel
98  Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner
103 Twin Blues Angel of Carrie Findlay
Grace
310 Carousel Equestrian Amateur High 207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
Points 100cm HOYQ 236 WSJ Jonah Lana Medder
SI CHAMP Qualifier
360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
62  Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles
347 Dark Lady Megan Talbot
251 Donnerspiel Elisha Morrison
66 GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy
236 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
110 Reid N Dale top secret  Jane Fowler 312 Shands Husqvarn_a Open Horse
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison Under Saddle section
340 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel SI CHAMP Qualifier
98  Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner
103 Twin Blues Angel of Carrie Findlay 249  Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
Grace 238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders 319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
149 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
[
HINTERLAND
FEED TO SUCCEED
Hinterland Amateur 313 NRM Open Horse High Points

South Island Championship Presented

HOYQ 110cm



S| CHAMP Qualifier

309 BV Gallant Star Brodie Roberts
360 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
62  Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles

251 Donnerspiel Elisha Morrison
249 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
269 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
238 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
319 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

71 Roselea Alfie Annie Baird

8 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
271 Tallyho Pompeii Jorja-Rose Parker
98  Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner
207 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

SHANDS

" Yo, RE N 600D

Shands Husgvarna Open Horse
South Island Championship Presented
352
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DRESSAGE
CANTERBURY
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Canterbury Dressage Show Hunter
Pony Arena Sunday 7:00 am

353

BAIANCED BEINGS

INTEGRATED VETERINARY
MEDICINE

) Lillian Bonner DUM CUA ABMgrad.dip
RMT

350 Balanced Beings Cat B Under
Saddle Class

SI CHAMP Qualifier

10

214
303
357
113
18

75

229
276
385
371
189
206
268
390

10
113
18
75
229
385
371
189
206

214
113
18
229
54
268

10

214
303
113
192
75

229
276
385

A Silver Lining
Chaullabamba
Dream Diva

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Goldridge Winchester
GP Antonio
Highland's Lad
Hillbilly Dunstan
Jubilee Modern Warrior
Starlight Indrani
Summer Fiesta
Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Neptune
Tallyho Peter Pan
Willowmead Acrobat

A Silver Lining
Goldridge Winchester
GP Antonio
Highland's Lad
Hillbilly Dunstan
Starlight Indrani
Summer Fiesta
Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Neptune

Chloe Archer

Lulu Maley

Casey Reynolds
Charlotte Thompson
Violet France
Zanthe Baker

Evie Dale

Molly McKenzie
Jane Paton-Smith
Charlotte Weir
Caroline Vavasour
Ellie Jones

Alysha Lowe

Lily Orange

Quinn Wickham

351 Welcome Introductory Cat B 70cm

Chloe Archer
Violet France
Zanthe Baker
Evie Dale

Molly McKenzie
Charlotte Weir
Caroline Vavasour
Ellie Jones

Alysha Lowe

Pony Cat B Rising Star

Restricted to pon

ies that haven't

gualified for HOY previous 3 years

Chaullabamba
Goldridge Winchester
GP Antonio

Hillbilly Dunstan
Tallyho Orchid
Tallyho Peter Pan

Lulu Maley
Violet France
Zanthe Baker
Molly McKenzie
Katie Cammock
Lily Orange

Balanced Beings
HOYQ 80cm

BAIAICED BEINGS

INTEGRATED VETERINARY
MEDICINE

) Lillian Bonner DVM CVA ABMgrad.dip
RMT @

Open Pony Cat B

Tavern Harewood Pony Points Qual

A Silver Lining
Chaullabamba

Dream Diva

Goldridge Winchester
Googleit

Highland's Lad

Hillbilly Dunstan
Jubilee Modern Warrior
Starlight Indrani

Chloe Archer
Lulu Maley
Casey Reynolds
Violet France
Victoria Kelly
Evie Dale

Molly McKenzie
Jane Paton-Smith
Charlotte Weir



371
189
206
54

268
390

F

Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour
Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones
Tallyho Neptune Alysha Lowe
Tallyho Orchid Katie Cammock
Tallyho Peter Pan Lily Orange

Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham

‘IBER\\

FRESH

FROM NATURE, PROVEN BY SCIENCE

354

Fiber Fresh Open High Points Cat
B HOYQ 80cm

Tavern Harewood Pony Points

& SI CHAMP Qualifier

10

214
303
357
113
192
75

229
276
385
371
189
206
268
390

A Silver Lining
Chaullabamba
Dream Diva

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Goldridge Winchester
Googleit

Highland's Lad
Hillbilly Dunstan
Jubilee Modern Warrior
Starlight Indrani
Summer Fiesta
Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Neptune
Tallyho Peter Pan
Willowmead Acrobat

ﬁIBER\\

FRESH

FROM NATURE, PROVEN BY SCIENCE

Chloe Archer

Lulu Maley

Casey Reynolds
Charlotte Thompson
Violet France
Victoria Kelly

Evie Dale

Molly McKenzie
Jane Paton-Smith
Charlotte Weir
Caroline Vavasour
Ellie Jones

Alysha Lowe

Lily Orange

Quinn Wickham

Fiber Fresh Cat B Pony

South Island Championship Presented

355

10

214
303
75

229
276
385
371
189
206
54

Handy Hunter Cat B 80cm HOYQ

A Silver Lining
Chaullabamba
Dream Diva
Highland's Lad
Hillbilly Dunstan
Jubilee Modern Warrior
Starlight Indrani
Summer Fiesta
Tallyho Hyacinth
Tallyho Neptune
Tallyho Orchid

Chloe Archer
Lulu Maley
Casey Reynolds
Evie Dale

Molly McKenzie
Jane Paton-Smith
Charlotte Weir
Caroline Vavasour
Ellie Jones
Alysha Lowe
Katie Cammock

356

190
302
112
257
193
29

308
326
209

304
233
375

357

190
302
275
112
231
174
159

404
209

356
304
233
375

Belmont Princess
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
Dun Deal

Golden Sapphire
Lucanus of Wychfields
MF Spotlit
Moccochino
Spraypoint Snake

Symphony LPE
TF Temperance
Westfield Pluto

Belmont Princess
Boudicca Arrow
Corkwoods Prado

CR Creme Brulee
Feather Storm

My Prince of Darkness
NS Waiapu Bushman

Rednalhgih Oscar
Spraypoint Snake

Starlight Cricket
Symphony LPE
TF Temperance
Westfield Pluto

Pryde's EasiFeed Cat C under
saddle class
SI CHAMP Qualifier

Paige Jopp

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Sylvie France
Harriet Murray
Brooke Kemp
Esther Birchfield
Emma Riley

Zoe Slater

Charlize MaclIntosh-
Banks

Bianca Reynolds
Carys McNabb
Paige Wakelin - Noble

Welcome Cat C Introductory 80cm

Paige Jopp

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Alexia Patchett (c)
Sylvie France

Grace McKnight
Jenna Janes

Maia Hodge

Isabel Haley (c)
Charlize MaclIntosh-
Banks

Evelyn Thompson
Bianca Reynolds
Carys McNabb
Paige Wakelin - Noble

bigonwriting

358

190
112
303
257
193
276
308
325
209

Big On Writing Pony Equitation

Belmont Princess

CR Creme Brulee
Dream Diva

Dun Deal

Golden Sapphire
Jubilee Modern Warrior
MF Spotlit

Moccochino
Spraypoint Snake

Series 80cm (not eligible Class 266)
SI CHAMP Qualifier

Paige Jopp

Sylvie France
Casey Reynolds
Harriet Murray
Brooke Kemp

Jane Paton-Smith
Emma Riley

Poppy Slater
Charlize MaclIntosh-



356
385
304
233
375

Starlight Cricket
Starlight Indrani
Symphony LPE
TF Temperance
Westfield Pluto

Banks

Evelyn Thompson
Charlotte Weir

Bianca Reynolds
Carys McNabb

Paige Wakelin — Noble

=)

\
\

e

Melwood Equestrian

H_)e

(5"

Melwood Equestrian Pony Equitation
South Island Championship Presented

359

360

Pony Cat C Rising Star 80cm
Restricted to ponies that haven't
qualified for HOY previous 3 years
80cm

190
302
112
231
29

119
308
174
159
160
209

356
375

190
302
112
257
231
193

Belmont Princess
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
Feather Storm
Lucanus of Wychfields
Meadowlands Monaro
MF Spotlit

My Prince of Darkness
NS Waiapu Bushman
Sandow Shianne
Spraypoint Snake

Starlight Cricket
Westfield Pluto

Paige Jopp

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Sylvie France

Grace McKnight
Esther Birchfield
Emma Gillies

Emma Riley

Jenna Janes

Maia Hodge

Ruby Hodgkinson
Charlize Macintosh-
Banks

Evelyn Thompson
Paige Wakelin - Noble

Belmont Princess
Boudicca Arrow
CR Creme Brulee
Dun Deal

Feather Storm
Golden Sapphire

Pryde's EasiFeed Open Pony Cat C
90cm HOYQ
Tavern Harewood Pony Points Qual

Paige Jopp
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Sylvie France
Harriet Murray
Grace McKnight
Brooke Kemp

361

108
29

308
174
159
160
209

356
304
233
375

190
302
112
257
231
193
108
29

119
308
326
174
160
209

356
304
233
375

Graceland

Lucanus of Wychfields
MF Spotlit

My Prince of Darkness
NS Waiapu Bushman
Sandow Shianne
Spraypoint Snake

Starlight Cricket
Symphony LPE
TF Temperance
Westfield Pluto

9ﬁu

Bella Grace Fountain
Esther Birchfield
Emma Riley

Jenna Janes

Maia Hodge

Ruby Hodgkinson
Charlize MacIntosh-
Banks

Evelyn Thompson
Bianca Reynolds
Carys McNabb
Paige Wakelin - Noble

&g«,&am@m% Unparel

The Brave Pants Company Open
High Points Cat C HOYQ 90cm
Tavern Harewood Pony Points
& SI CHAMP Qualifier

Belmont Princess
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee

Dun Deal

Feather Storm

Golden Sapphire
Graceland

Lucanus of Wychfields
Meadowlands Monaro
MF Spotlit
Moccochino

My Prince of Darkness
Sandow Shianne
Spraypoint Snake

Starlight Cricket
Symphony LPE
TF Temperance
Westfield Pluto

Paige Jopp

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Sylvie France

Harriet Murray
Grace McKnight
Brooke Kemp

Bella Grace Fountain
Esther Birchfield
Emma Gillies

Emma Riley

Zoe Slater

Jenna Janes

Ruby Hodgkinson
Charlize MaclIntosh-
Banks

Evelyn Thompson
Bianca Reynolds
Carys McNabb
Paige Wakelin — Noble

Pryde’s EasiFeed Cat C Pony

South Island Championship Presented

362

Handy Hunter Cat C 90cm HOYQ



302
257
193
108
308
326
159
160

Boudicca Arrow

Dun Deal

Golden Sapphire
Graceland

MF Spotlit
Moccochino

NS Waiapu Bushman
Sandow Shianne

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Harriet Murray
Brooke Kemp

Bella Grace Fountain
Emma Riley

Zoe Slater

Maia Hodge

Ruby Hodgkinson

Ring 3 Equitation Rosette Sponsor

Charlize MaclIntosh-
Banks

Evelyn Thompson

209 Spraypoint Snake

356 Starlight Cricket
304 Symphony LPE

375 Westfield Pluto

Bianca Reynolds /—-\/

Paige Wakelin - Noble e Y amm b

§ - NI [ I =
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Public Address Systems anywhere, anytime.

enhance your next event and make
yourself heard, loud and clear

Canterbury Sound Solutions

Ken Mackay
0292007246

canterburysoundsolutions@gmail.com

www.canterburysoundsolutions.com

d building
+ Dairy Sheds, Herd homes
"5“8’. P'”u'fﬂuont pb"d'

Daryl Power a
027 230 9401
Back Numbers

concretepower@scorch.co.nz ® www.concretepower.co.nz:

Rider

(c) = casual Member

1 Jaimee Adams 26 Tinesha Benson 54 Katie Cammock

2 Yana Ye (c) 28 Isla Swords 55 Carys Gale

3 Rose Alfeld 29 Esther Birchfield 56 Paige Campion

4 Mandy Mead 30 Kate Bird 57 Alana Carr

5 Sami Mead 31 Jaimee Bird 58 Penny Carter-Scofield

6 Livvie Allen 32 Suzanne Black 59 Cassidy Causer

7 Kayla Allington 33 Mikayla Blake 60 Makenzie Causer

8 Georgia Allison 34 Lily Blakely 61 Kate Cavanagh

9 Hugo Anderson 35 Faith Blakemore 62 Zoe Charles

9 Hugo Anderson 36 Jolene Bonner-Vaitaki (c) 63 Lucy Charteris

10 Chloe Archer 37 Annabelle Boon (c) 64 Poppy Coleman

11 Florence Armstrong 38 Summer Borrie 65 Pippa Collins

12 Luci Askin 39 Carl Bowden 66 Larissa Corboy

13 Addison Bailey (c) 40 Rose Bowden 67 Tamara Coster

14 Melanie Bainbridge 41 Annalise Bowden (c) 68 Linda Cotton

15 Matilda Baker 42 Holly Bray 69 Mitchell Cowan

16 Scarlet Baker 43 Melissa Brinsdon 70 Mark Cowie

17 Harriet Baker 44 Molly Moffatt 71 Annie Baird

18 Zanthe Baker 45 Emma Brown (c) 72 Emma Crawford (c)

19 Rachael Banks 46 Makaela Bruce 73 Sophia Daldry

20 Emily Barton 47 Savannah Bruce 74 Greta Dale

21 Taryn Beattie 48 Molly Buist-Brown 75 Evie Dale

22 Elleanor Bell 49 Amanda Buller 76 Eliza Dalzell

23 Sonya Benison 50 Anna Nalder 77 Gretel Dampier-Crossley

24 Hannah Bennett (c) 51 Penny Butterick (c) 78 Lily Dampier-Crossley

25 Lucy Bennett 52 Coco Cameron 79 Gussie Dampier-Crossley
53 Laura Cameron 80 Olivia Dampier-Crossley



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
131
132
133
134
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Eline de Koning
Lily Ellis

Sarah Dixon

Katie Doncliff
Abbie Doncliff
Graciey Donnithorne
Georgina Dormer
Georgina Dormer
Kelly Downing
Rebecca Edwards
Lucy Edwards
Anna Ellis

Lauren Enright
Helen Ensor
Lauren Etheridge
Amy Evans
Bonnie Farrant
Claudia Faulkner
Lucy Lloyd (c)
Jesse O'Flaherty
Harry Feast
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Carrie Findlay
Brooke Flett

Lucy Florance
Jack Ford

Hannah Forsyth
Bella Grace Fountain
Sophie Fountain
Jane Fowler
Blaise France
Sylvie France
Violet France
Angela Frewer
Maisie Graham (c)
Harriet Gardner
Stella Bowles
Kate Geddes
Emma Gillies
Samantha Gillies
Olivia Glover

Lily Godfrey
Kristina Golubeva
Megan Goodall
Grace Gormack
Hayley Graham
Dee Grant

Nic Grant

Josie Greer
Sophie Grenville-Jones
Isabella Grigg
Rochelle Groufsky
Casey-Lee Gubb
Maygen Gubb
Greer Hancock (c)
Becky Harkerss
Olivia Harkerss
Jasmine Harley
Siara Harmon
Emma Harrington
Caendal Harris
Lea Harrison
Samantha Borcovsky
Melissa Harte-Seidl
Zara Haworth
Emma Hay

Susie Hayward
Myer Henderson
Emily Henderson
Sophie Henderson

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
187
187
188
189
190
191
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

Isa Hermens
Karta Hewitt

Ava Allsopp-Hill
Eva Hillier (¢)

Ava Hindrup

Iris Hindrup

Maia Hodge

Ruby Hodgkinson
Maisie Holyoake
Dallas Hopkins
Grace Hore
Jessica Hore
Phoebe Howson
Stella Huggins
Beau Hulston (c)
Riva Hulston
Angel Hulston
Amy Ingram

Zoe Innes

Eva Innes

Chloe Jacques
Chloe Jacques
Jenna Janes
Arabella Jarman
Lily Jessep
Charlotte Johnson
Georgina Johnson
Anya Johnston
Mikayla Wycliffe
Harriet Jolly

Ruby Knightbridge
Billie Hampton
Tarryn Jones
Tarryn Jones
Emily Cammock
Ellie Jones

Paige Jopp
Jessie Smith
Jessie Smith
Victoria Kelly
Brooke Kemp
Emma King
Hannah King
Candace Kingsbury
Izrael Kingsbury
Brent Jury

Kareen Klinac
Ashley Konig
Georgia Grant
Makayla Krahagen
Olivia Longman (c)
Dayna Lowe
Hanna Lowe
Alysha Lowe
Kylie Lyders
Nadia Lyders

Charlize Maclintosh-Banks

Amy Mackenzie
Holly Mackenzie
PJ Mackintosh
Casey Mackintosh
Lulu Maley
Charlotte Maley (c)
Grace Manera
Lilia Wadie (c)
Tracey Marshall (c)
Lucy Martin (c)
Sophie Martin
Nicole Martin

Lily McBreen
Maddison McDonald

224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
268
269
270
271
272
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
289
290
201
292
293

Carissa McGregor
Ashleigh Mcllroy
Peita Milne
Samara McKay
Tyler McKee
Molly McKenzie
Sonia Mckerchar
Grace McKnight
Amy McMullan
Carys McNabb
Katrina Mcpherson
Martha McRae
Lana Medder
Olivia Mehrtens
Katie Meredith
Olivia Meyer (c)
Belinda Fleming
Jade Miller

Emma Miller-Brown
Olivia Mitchell
Billie Moffatt (c)
Anikah Moody
Lucy Moorhead
Darcy Ramsay
Billie Ramsay
Melanie Morris
Kasey Morris-Holt
Elisha Morrison
Blake Mouat
Paige Muir

Sarah Mullen
Andrew Munro
Phoebe Murray
Harriet Murray
Harriett Neame (c)
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Dean Nicholls
Tessa Nichols
Pieta O'Neill (c)
Kendal O'Neill (c)
Maria O'Connor
Lily Plunkett
Kirsty Ogilvie

Lily Orange

Lily Orange

Sarah Ormandy
Jessica Orr
Jorja-Rose Parker
Sarah Parkes
Samantha Pascoe
Alexia Patchett (c)
Jane Paton-Smith
Sarah Bennetts
Emily Peacock
Grace Percy

Julia Percy

Kate Perry
Bridget Peter
Annabel Peters
Timothy Richards
Sarah Peterson
Jasmine Phillips
Sophie Pickens
Jordie Plunkett
Lily Trolove

Lily Plunkett

Zara Power
Sharn Elliot
Angus Price
Leilah Pukepuke (c)



294 Charlotte Quigley 371 Caroline Vavasour

295 Heidi Quigley 372 Sophie Vercoe
296 Zoe Quigley 372 Sophie Vercoe
297 Cara Quinn 373 Arabella Vincent
298 Ella Rae-Wood 374 Elizabeth Vincent
301 Patrick Redwood 375 Paige Wakelin - Noble
302 Amelia Reveley-Wall 376 Taylah Ward

303 Casey Reynolds 377 Bryney Ward (c)
304 Bianca Reynolds 378 Amy Wassell

305 Gail Richardson 379 Brooke Watkins
306 Kate Rickard 380 Briar Watson

307 Margaret Ridley 381 Jackie Wear

308 Emma Riley 382 Kirstin Wear

309 Brodie Roberts 383 Jacquie Webb
309 Brodie Roberts 384 Kate Weeber (i)
310 Pepa-Jay Boddy (c) 385 Charlotte Weir
311 Layni Rossiter 386 Nicole White

312 Angela Ruddenklau 387 Abigail White
313 Jolene Rushbrooke 388 Steffi Whittaker
314 Sophie Sauer 389 Violet Wickham
315 Nicole Schoneveld 390 Quinn Wickham
316 Olivia Schupbach 391 Niamh Wilding
317 Annie Scott (c) 392 Emily Wilding
318 Rylie Stott (c) 393 Jade Wills

319 Hayley Shaw 394 Mia Brook

321 Niamh Shaw 395 Kerry Winterbourn
322 Zoe Shore 396 Ashleigh Wood
323 Elise Shrimpton 397 Lauren Wood
324 Tamara Silcock 398 Luella Marusich
325 Poppy Slater 399 Sophie Wright
326 Zoe Slater 400 Eva Wylaars

327 Alissa Slaven 401 Johanna Wylaars
328 Hayley Small 402 Quinn Coutts
329 Gemma Smith 403 Isla Young

330 Annabel Smith 404 Isabel Haley (c)
331 Molly Smith 405 Peyton-Rose Thompson (c)

332 Rosie Smith

333 Sophie Smith

334 Emily Smith (c)

335 Sophie Smith

336 Catherine Somerville
338 Sarfia Sparks

339 Sally Spicer

340 Emma Steel
342 Ruby Stewart
343 Harriet Stock

344 Claudia Studholme
345 Alison Sutton

346 Bella Taane

347 Megan Talbot

348 Angus Taylor

349 Jessica Taylor-Brough
350 Anna-Kate Taylor

351 Emily Templeton

352 Hannah Thickett (i)
353 Catherine Thomas K et ol N
354 Arabella Thomas ey R =i
355 Kiara Hardman ;
356 Evelyn Thompson
357 Charlotte Thompson
358 Georgia Thompson (c)
359 Courtney Townsend
360 Sophie Townsend
361 Jessica Townsend & é ORI el PN
362 India Trolove b " Caclites Map
p

NEC Christchurch

364 Amanda Roy

365 Summer Roy

366 Grace Roy

368 Effiellia Urquhart
369 Pippa Ussher

370 Rik van Miltenburg



326| 328|ST John STABLES
V. VETBOX |S 325(S 301 21| 39
S STALLION 34| 302
33| 303 44 | 401 Freddy's Stables
32| 304 423 | 402
321 305 422 | 403 578 | 577 | 576 |575|574|573|572|571|570|569|568| 567 566/565
S 320 306 41| 404
307 420 | 405 551 | 552 | 553 | 554|555 556(557| 558|559|560{561| 562 [563]564
S 319| 308 419 | 406
318 309 418 | 407 16 POWERED SITES 24 POWERED SITES
317 310 417 | 408 = 550 | 549 | 548 |547|546|545(544|  |543|542{541|540{539]538 NEW OPEN YARDS
¢ € 316 311 116 | 409 n
315 312 415 | 410 - 525 | 526 | 527 |528)529|530(531]  |532|533|534|535|536/537
S 3145 313 414 | 411 June Cresswell Stables
Amy Sellars Stables 413 |V 412
[ OLD COVERED
-
c €
[Corceee ]
_ WaterForce Arena
Hampton Oval
Rings 1,2 &3
Show Hunter Horse &
_vo_M Msnw Bayleys Arena







